		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1			(X3) DAT	E SURVEY
		315283	B. WING				C 16/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE /AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	rs	FC	000			
	Complaint: #16411 #171027	3, #164915, #170376,					
	Survey Date: 5/8/24	4 to 5/16/24					
	Census: 184						
	Sample: 36 + 2 clos	sed records					
F 607 SS=E	determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were o Develop/Implement	arvey was conducted to nee with 42 CFR Part 483, ong Term Care Facilities. sited for this survey. t Abuse/Neglect Policies 1)-(5)(ii)(iii)	F 6	607			6/25/24
		ility must develop and policies and procedures that:					
		ibit and prevent abuse, tation of residents and resident property,					
		blish policies and procedures uch allegations, and					
	§483.12(b)(3) Inclu paragraph §483.95	de training as required at ,					
		blish coordination with the uired under §483.75.					
	occurring in federal facilities in accorda Act. The policies a	re reporting of crimes ly-funded long-term care nce with section 1150B of the nd procedures must include to the following elements.					
		DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electron	ically Signed						07/05/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 07/23/2024

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING			05/1	; 6/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	IOUNTAIN HC				85 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Continued From pa	ge 1	F6	07			
		osting a conspicuous notice of defined at section 1150B(d)					
	retaliation, as define (2) of the Act. This REQUIREMEN by:	rohibiting and preventing ed at section 1150B(d)(1) and NT is not met as evidenced					
	documentation prov determined that the facility's abuse polic	y and review of pertinent vided by the facility it was facility failed to implement the cy to ensure reference checks Ten (10) of Ten (10) newly			F607 Develop/Implement Abuse/Ne Policies 1. How will the corrective action be accomplished for those residents fo have been affected by the deficient practice? Staff #1 □ a U.S. FOIA (b)(6)	e	
	This deficient practi following:	ce was evidenced by the), with a hire date of $\frac{1}{2} \times 0$ reference checks completed, S 2 \square a $\frac{1}{2} \times 0$ reference checks completed, S	taff #	
		rveyor reviewed Ten (10) oyee files which revealed the			no longer an employed in the facility	/, Staff a hire ed in	
	employee reference	did not have a previous on file. Two (2) undated rence letters were on file.			a hire date of E Order 20.481 is no longer employed in the facility, Staff #5 a U.S. FOIA (b)(6) , with a hire date E Order 20.481 is no longer employed in t facility, Staff #6 a	a of he	
	not have a previous An emailed persona	h a hire date of ^{ex order 20481} , did s employee reference on file. al reference letter dated dated typed personal le.			of EXOMER25.491 has had reference check completed, Staff #7- a DEFOUN with a h date of EXOMER26.491 has had reference checks completed, Staff #8 a DEFOUND with a hire date of EXOMER26.491 , has reference checks completed, Staff #	ks ire MO(0) as had	
		VIA (b)(6) with a hire d not have a previous e or any personal references				h a nce	

Event ID: LUOY11

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′			(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		315283	B. WING			05/1	; 6/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE		
				V	AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
<mark>(</mark> X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	id Prefi Tag	I	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) Completion Date
F 607	EX Order 204931 did not har reference on file. The typed personal reference on file. The typed personal reference on file. The typed personal reference on file. Staff #5- a U.S. FOI ex order 204931, had an un verification on file. Staff #6-a Material with an emailed previous dated EX Order 204811 Staff #7-a Material, with not have a previous Staff #8- a U.S. FOIA (ge 2 (D(C) with a hire date of ave a previous employee here were two (2) undated rence letters on file. (A (b)(6)), with a hire date of indated and unsigned employer h a hire date of (CODEC264631 had s employee reference letter a hire date of (CODEC264631 had s employee reference on file. (D)(C), with a hire date of ave a previous employee	F	607	reference checks completed. All references completed on the 10 identifies employees did not reveal anything the would identify potential risk of abuse/neglect of any resident, and most them have been involved in any abuse/neglect allegations. No resides were identified to have been affected were identified to have been affected the deficient practice.	ed nat none ents d by r ice? ave efficient ect cility ucted	
	reference on file. O reference letter was Staff #9 -a U.S. FO hire date of Ex Order 28.48	ne (1) undated typed personal s on file.			 were substantiated, and all staff who allegations of abuse had reference checks conducted prior to starting employment. What measures will the facility prior to starting the starting employment. 	had	
	typed personal refe Staff #10-a ************************************	rence letter was on file. th a hire date of ^{Ex Order 20,481} , had nployee reference on file e (1) undated typed personal s on file. 24 PM, the surveyor			into place or what systemic changes be made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur?	will was lome s y and ctive d cess glect	

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING	;		05/1	; 6/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COUTU	MOUNTAIN HC			2	385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE		
300181				v	AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	reference letters. W should be done prior "We try to do it, it lo On 05/14/24 at 12:5 interviewed the U.S U.S. FOIA (b)(6) process. The Stock application, a back verification, a	 And the surveyor 50 PM, the surveyor 51 Point (b)(6) 51 the total contacting previous employment should be done 52 PAM, during a follow up 53 FOIA (b)(6) 5 total total be evious employers. The surveyor 5 total total total be evious employers. The survey of the facility should call and verify to employment. The survey of the facility should attempt to an ployers to verify employment 50 Point titled "Abuse and Procedure," reviewed that all prospective employees eened using the following potential risk of abuse/neglect to the formula to the following potential risk of abuse/neglect to the formula to the following potential risk of abuse/neglect to the follow	F	607	 Director or designee will utilize an Employee Cover Sheet to documen Job Reference Checks were attempt the result recorded and kept with thapplication for employment for the prospective employee to ensure that facility has carefully screened them identify potential risk of abuse/negle any resident. The HR Director or designee will coa a comprehensive audit of current employees to ensure that job refere checks are completed and docume the employee file on the Employee Sheet. All new applicants will be can screened using the process of concreference checks prior to hiring to its potential risk of abuse/neglect of an resident. How will the facility monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur, i.e., Quality Assurance Program will be place? The LHNA or designee will conduct weekly audits x 4 weeks of all new employee applications, then monthlaudits x 3 months of 5 new employe applications to ensure that reference checks are completed and docume on the Employee Cover Sheet prior hiring and maintained in the employ the results of these audits will be presented by the HR Director and reviewed at the Quarterly Quality Assurance Performance Improvem (QAPI) meeting to ensure compliant 	pted, le at the to ect of onduct ence inted in Cover refully ducting dentify by What put into ly ee ee inted to /ee file. ent	

Event ID: LUOY11

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			FC	TED: 07/23/2024 DRM APPROVED NO: 0938-039	D
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′		E CONSTRUCTION (X3)	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	Ì
		315283	B. WING	i		C 05/16/2024	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		٦
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE	'
F 607	Continued From pa	ge 4	F	607	quarters. The QAPI Committee will the determine the need for continuation aft		
	ADL Care Provided CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2	for Dependent Residents 2)	F	677		6/25/24	
	out activities of daily services to maintain personal and oral h This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat and review of pertin determined that the personal hygiene an for 2 of 2 residents Decorrection care, I b.) provide the required assistance This deficient practic following: 1.) On 5/9/24 at 10: Resident #147 in be elevated, and the re questions. Upon incon he/she had not bee care since last nigh that, "I have asked but they haven't." At 10:36 AM, the su	NT is not met as evidenced ion, interview, record review, ient facility documents, it was facility failed to a.) provide ind provide timely assistance dependent on staff for Resident #21 and #147 and to Resident #280 who with ADL's care. ce was evidenced by the 20 AM, the surveyor observed ed, the head of the bed was esident was able to answer quiry, the resident stated in provided with EX Order 26:461 t. Resident #147 further stated the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) o change me in the morning,			F677 SS=D ADL Care Provided for Dependent Residents 1.) What Corrective action will be accomplished for those residents affect by the deficient practice. Residents #21, #147, #280 were identit to be affected by the deficient practice. Resident # 21 and Resident #147 had Ex Order 26.4B1 provided immediately, their Were was assessed, and were observed. Resident#280 were cleaned and trimmed by the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) and U.S. FOIA (b)(6) assigned. CNA # 1, and CNA # 2 were immediately re-educated by the Assista Director of Nursing (ADON) to use a single adult brief, and to provide timely care for residents. CNA # 3 was immediately re-educated by the Force of the facility identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same, Deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken	fied ant or	

Event ID: LUOY11

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FOR	D: 07/23/2024 MAPPROVED D: 0938-0391
STATEMEN	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION (X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED C
		315283	B. WING		0	5/16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE	
					AUXHALL, NJ 07088	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	id Prefi Tag		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	At 11:06 AM, the su U.S. FOIA (b)(6) Ex Order 26.4B1 hours and the resid " Due to the above of the state continued which revealed the At 11:10 a.m., unsa Ex Order 26.4B1 At 11:15 a.m., Res Ex Order 26.4B1 At 11:25 a.m., unsa Ex Order 26.4B1 At 11:25 a.m., unsa Ex Order 26.4B1 At 11:32 a.m., unsa Ex Order 26.4B1 The quarterly Minim assessment tool, da Resident # 147's Bi (BIMS) was out or resident was Ex Order	and told be call your ^{13 rox of} to provide you inveyor interviewed the , who stated, are done normally every 2 ents should not be bservation, the surveyor and Coder 26.4B1 rounds following: impled Resident #89 was ident #21 was wearing a impled Resident #65 was impled Resident #123 was impled Resident #116 was impled Resident #116 was inssion Summary revealed that admitted to the facility with cluded but were not limited to instant set (MDS), an ated EXORDER 26.4B1 , revealed that rief Interview for Mental Status f 15 which indicated the	F	577	All residents with incontinence have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice of noreceiving nail care. An initial audit has been conducted for all current residents to ensure fingernails and clean, trimmed and filed per resident preference. An initial audit has been conducted on 3 consecutive shifts for current residents who are incontinent to ensure they receive incontinent care/checks timely and wearing a single adult brief. No new issues were identified during these audits. 3.) What measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur: "The facility educator or designee will in-service CNA staff on the facility policy of timely and appropriate incontinent care use of single adult briefs, and checking resident fingernails to ensure they are kept clean, filed and trimmed will be responsible for checking and cleaning fingernails during the resident □s scheduled shower day(s). "The DON/designee will conduct a random audit of 5 incontinent residents weekly x 4 weeks and then monthly x 2 quarters to ensure appropriateness and timely care of the incontinent residents and use of one adult brief. "The DON/designee will conduct a random audit of 5 residents weekly x 4 weeks and then monthly x 2 quarters to ensure appropriateness and timely care of the incontinent residents and use of one adult brief. "The DON/designee will conduct a random audit of 5 residents weekly x 4 weeks and then monthly x 2 quarters to ensure appropriateness and timely care is provided. 4.) How the facility will monitor its	t t

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING				C 16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Activities of Daily Li Resident #147 was NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1). So referred to Resident #147 was . Section the resident had X Review of the Care initiated on Source and revealed a "focus fo impaired functional hospitalization, X The goal was for Re improvement in fun increased self-partition interventions includ NECOTOR 2010(1) X 1: NECO resident does Succores activity. Further rev on Scotter 2010(1) X 1: NECO revealed a "focus fo for X Order 26.4B A review of the form (GG), NJ EXC and N revealed the last tim	ving (ADLs) revealed that VI Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) on staff for ection H of the MDS which revealed that always Ex Order 26.4B1 M of the MDS revealed that Order 26.4B1 Plan for Resident #147 with revision date of revereed, or [name redacted] has status r/t (related to) recent Order 26.4B1 ." esident #147 will show ctional status evidenced by cipation in ADL's. The ed: NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1): "" of the effort to complete the iew of the Care Plan, initiated evision date of revereed or [name redacted] is at risk	F	677	corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected will not recur. " The DON or designee will report outcomes of all audits at the Quarte Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) Committee for consecutive quarters to monitor this deficient practice to ensure complia The committee will then determine need for continuation after.	I and rt erly r 2 s ance.	

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′			(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING				C 16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE /AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	other documentation care by the time of the above On 5/15/2024 at 12 were presented to the 2.) On 5/9/23 at 11: Resident #21 for Ex and the State observe wearing Ex Order 26.4 be Ex Order 26.4 be Ex Order 26.4 Corder 26.4	on that the resident received between we observation. 2:41 PM, the above concerns	F	677			

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 58

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES			Pi		APPROVED
CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				MB NO.	0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´			COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING				
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE		
					VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	make Ex Order 26. check their resident residents are West the They further stated, West them, they #1 and CNA #2 also on the resident they saw a resident On 5/15/2024 at 12 were presented to the 3 . Observation on 0 revealed Resident # Ex Order 26.4B1 Observation on 05/ the resident eating Observation on 05/ the resident eating Observation on 05/ care had been provided, The Ex Order When in Resident #280 state 20 Order 20.410. When in Resident #280 state 20 Order 20.410. When in Resident #280 state 20 Order 20.410. When in Resident #280 state	4B1 twice a shift, they ts in the morning and if the en check them after breakfast. , "if the resident asks them to will VERCEPTION the resident." CNA to stated that they put only ECON t and would tell the nurse if t and the US_FOLX(0)(6) () and t	F 6	577			
	with CNA #3 who ca	ared for Resident #280, she ident #280 was a ^{NUEX Order 28461} .					

PRINTED: 07/23/2024

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′			(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING				C 16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	the resident". Whe CNA#3 stated that On 05/10/24 at 10: the U.S. FOIA (b) (both observed the I stated, " Ex Order 2 ". I Resident #280 state On 5/10/24 at 11:30 interview with the care, she stated that Ex Order 26.4B1 returned to the roor resident stated in the provide a care plan #280's Ex Order 26.4B1 On 5/10/24 at 12:15 the Electronic Medi revealed that Resid included Ex Order 26.4B1 Review of the Admi (MDS)" with an Ass (ARD) of Ex Order 26.4B1 Mental Status (BIM indicating R# 280 h	An inquired about EX Order 28481 , EXCIDENT 20481 was part of AM care. (22 AM, the surveyor escorted (6)) to the room and we EX Order 26.4B1 The resident (7) AM, during a second (7) A	F	577			

Facility ID: NJ62023

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 · · ·		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING				C 16/2024
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH M	OUNTAIN HC			- 1	2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677 (Continued From pa	ge 10	F	677	,		
f e # s () r t F [() () i F () r a // r i a a () // [/ s F r F F F r	Areview of the facility and personal and of the perticipation and of the participation in pro- self-participation in pro- self-participation in pro- self-participation in pro- self-participation in pro- self-participation in pro- self-participation in pro- tended. Encourage tolerated. Review of the facility Daily Living Suppor D3/24, indicated, "R care and services a mprove their ability iving (ADL's) The p Residents who are daily living independent to propriate care and residents who are undependently, with and personal and of the propriate care and residents who are undependently, with and in accordance was appropriate support c. elimination (toilet A review of the facil Description with Po- Assistant," revealed services that suppo- patients/residents re- rehabilitative care. I Responsibilities: 1.e patient care, such a positioning, monitor making up beds, and	ad services will be provided for inable to carry out ADLs the consent of the resident with the plan of care, including and assistance with: ing). ity document titled, "Job sition: Certified Nursing I Basic Function: To provide rt the care delivered to equiring long term or					

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	: 07/23/2024 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′		E CONSTRUCTION (X3) DAT COM	e survey IPleted
		315283	B. WING			C / 16/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				885 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE AUXHALL, NJ 07088	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	I	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Continued From pa	ge 11	Fe	677		
	NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) Dialysis CFR(s): 483.25(l)	, 27.2(d, g, h, j)	F€	3 98		6/25/24
	require dialysis rece with professional st comprehensive per the residents' goals This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat review it was deterr consistently assess site when returning deficient practice w residents, Resident and services and is On 5/9/24 at 10:15 the resident seated eating breakfast. The refused an interview surveyor that they he The surveyor review Resident #4.	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to a resident's			F698 Dialysis 1. How will corrective action be accomplished for those individual residents found to be affected by the deficient practice? Resident # 4 had their ^{SCOREF26491} access site checked immediately and a positive EX Order 26.4B1 , site was intact without signs or symptoms of infection or malfunction. Resident # 4 physician □s orders were updated to check the EX Order 26.4B1 access site every shift and the Communication form was updated to include checking the mathematical access site upon return from Communication 2. How will the facility identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice? All residents in the facility who receive hemodialysis have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. A comprehensive review of residents residing in the facility who receive	

Event ID: LUOY11

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 58

			FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
LIER/CLIA (X2) M		E CONSTRUCTION ((X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
B. WIN	IG			, 6/2024
	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BY FULL PRE	FIX			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
. The book of the set	698	hemodialysis was conducted and no residents were found to be without physician orders to check the dialysi access site every shift. 3. What measures will be put into p or what systemic changes will be ma ensure that the deficient practice will recur? The facility S Dialysis Communication form was updated to include pre and monitoring of dialysis access site on dialysis days. The facility educator will in-service licensed nursing staff on the facility p to ensure all residents who receive hemodialysis have a physician s or check the dialysis access site every and pre and post dialysis treatment. The DON or designee will conduct w random audits x 4 weeks, then mont 2 quarters of 3 residents who receive hemodialysis to ensure their dialysis access site is being checked every s and pre and post dialysis. 4. How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur, i.e., y quality assurance program will be pu place? The DON will present the results of t audits at the Quarterly Quality Assur Performance Improvement (QAPI) Committee for 2 consecutive quarter monitor this deficient practice to ens compliance. The committee will then	is place ade to I not on d post policy der to shift veekly thly x e shift what ut into these rance rs to sure	
	A. BUI A. BUI B. WIN B. WIN B. WIN B. WIN B. WIN PRE TA BY FULL PRE TA PRE TA PRE TA PRE TA PRE TA PRE TA PRE TA PRE TA PRE TA PRE TA PRE TA PRE TA PRE TA PRE TA	RVICES LIER/CLIA NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING B. WING	RVICES OM RVICES OM RVIDBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING	RVICES FORM. RVICES OMB NO. RVICES OMB NO. LERICLA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE A. BUILDING COME B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088 D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION BY FULL D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Image: Come of the comparison orders to check the dialysis access site every shift. 3. What measures will be put into place or what systemic changes will be made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur? The facility □'s Dialysis Communication form was updated to include pre and post monitoring of dialysis access site on dialysis days. The facility educator will in-service licensed nursing staff on the facility policy to ensure all residents who receive hemodialysis have a physician□'s order to check the dialysis access site and pre and post dialysis. Y was that the facility was the add pre and post dialysis. The DON or designee will conduct weekly random audits x 4 weeks, then monthly x 2 quarters of 3 residents who receive hemodialysis to ensure their dialysis access site is being checked every shift and pre and post dialysis. M

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	F OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) Mui A. Build		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315283	B. WING				C 16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE /AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	Meteodor of Meteodor not pre- observed, notify UK intervention. Monito apply direct pressur notified Wereat (OSR) revealed the (PO) dated Wereat pulse prior to leavin from No Ne every shift Monday, and Post A 2024 OSR revealed access site NE Execon A review of the NJ E medication adminis revealed no docum NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 (checked every shift On 5/13/24 at 11:40 the Seconder 26.4b1 (checked every shift On 5/13/24 at 11:40 the Seconder 26.4b1 (should be checked . In the US FOA (W reviewed R The US FOA (W reviewed R)	esent or s/s infection are S. FOIA (b) (6)) for prompt or bleeding at site, if present, re with sterile gauze and Correction Order Summary Report a following physician's order to check blood pressure and and on return Exec Order 26.4b1) on Correction (Wednesday and Friday Pre A further review of the May d no PO to check the Correction (Exec Order 26.4b1 electronic attration record (EMAR) entation showing that the Correction N Exec Order 26.4b1 electronic attration record (EMAR) entation showing that the Correction N Exec Order 26.4b1) was being t. O AM, the surveyor interviewed DIA (b)(6) d that a resident who DIA (b)(6) every shift including presence of the surveyor, the esident #4's medical record. ed the Correction acknowledge that the Correction acknowledge that they is notes written on the Dialysis eets and this documentation d the resident's vitals and that Correction access site Correction	F	598			

Facility ID: NJ62023

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATI COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING	i			C 16/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	the resident's progr acknowledge that the that showed that the NJ Exec Order 2040) was US FOLA (000 then review and acknowledged access site WEXE Order shift. The Storadow to to find any additional facility was checking On 5/14/24 at 11:30 the WEXE Order 20 the UEXE Order 20 the UEXE Order 20 that there was no do provide which show checking the reside On 5/14/24 at 12:35 the above concern which included the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) acknowledge that it NJ Exec Order 20:401 to ass There was no addit A review of the facil Resident Receiving and was provided b following: "If a resident has ar nursing will access auscultate for bruit	ess notes, PO and EMAR and here was no documentation e resident's "Execute 2000" 2000" Site schecked The red the resident's care plan that the resident's "Execute 2000" old the surveyor that he will try al information to show that the g the "Execute 2000" O AM, the surveyor interviewed ad no additional information. that the resident should have eck the USE FOLA (O)(E) access site ry shift and he further stated ocumentation that he could yed that the facility was ent's MExecute 2000 D PM, the surveyor presented to the administration team	F	698			

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			FC	RM /	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′		E CONSTRUCTION (X3)	DATE COMF	SURVEY
		315283	B. WING			C 05/1	; 6/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	IOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	Ξ	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	Continued From pa health record)."	ge 15	F	698			
	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a); Physician Visits-Fre CFR(s): 483.30(c)(equency/Timeliness/Alt NPP	F	712			6/25/24
	§483.30(c)(1) The r physician at least or	ncy of physician visits residents must be seen by a nce every 30 days for the first asion, and at least once every					
		vsician visit is considered ot later than 10 days after the equired.					
	(c)(4) and (f) of this	pt as provided in paragraphs section, all required physician e by the physician personally.					
	required visits in SN alternate between p and visits by a phys practitioner or clinic accordance with pa	e option of the physician, NFs, after the initial visit, may personal visits by the physician ician assistant, nurse al nurse specialist in ragraph (e) of this section. NT is not met as evidenced					
	Based on obervation and pertinent facility determined that the the physician response of residents a.) com- wrote progress note the first ninety days seen by the attendir	facility failed to ensure that nsible for supervising the care ducted face-to-face visits and es at least every thirty days for of admission and b.) were			F712 Physician visits- Frequency/Timeliness/Alt NPP 1. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found have been affected by the deficient practice? The attending physicians for residents #11, #23, #33, #77, #130, #135 and #1 were immediately notified of the facility policy of the attending physician	#4, 47	

Event ID: LUOY11

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FO	TED: 07/23/2024 DRM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMEN	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′		E CONSTRUCTION (X3)	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315283	B. WING			C 05/16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE AUXHALL, NJ 07088	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	I	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE
F 712	deficient practice w residents (Resident #135 and #147) rev This deficient practi- following: 1. On 5/9/24 at 12:2 Resident #77 sitting A review of Resider revealed the reside with diagnoses white Ex Order 26.4B1 A review of the prog Medical Records (E physician saw the r Ex Order 26.4B1 the EMR revealed t Ex Order 26.4B1 and Ex Order 26.4B1 and Ex Order 26.4B1 The EMR revealed t Ex Order 26.4B1 the EMR revealed t Ex Order 26.4B1 and Ex Order 26.4B1 The EMR revealed t Ex Order 26.4B1 The EMR revealed t	as observed for 8 of 8 t #4, #11, #23, #33, #77, #130, viewed for physician visits. ice was evidenced by the 25 PM, the surveyor observed g in the survey of the survey of he is a survey of the survey of he is a survey of the survey of g is a survey of the survey of the survey of g is a survey of the survey of the survey of g is a survey of the survey of the survey of the su	F	712	 responsible for supervising the care of residents must conduct face-to-face vis and write progress notes every thirty da for the first ninety days of admission an are seen by the attending physician or Nurse Practitioner every thirty days with physician visit at least every 60 days. 2. How will you identify other resident having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken? All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. A comprehensive audit of current reside attending physician visits has been conducted by the LNHA and DON or designee to determine which current attending physicians are in compliance with the policy of the attending physiciar responsible for supervising the care of residents and must conduct face-to-face visits and write progress notes every th days for the first ninety days of admissi and are seen by the attending physician visit at least every 60 days. All attending physicians that are not in compliance have been notified. Attendi physicians who fail to comply with this policy will have their residents assigned another provider. 3. What measures will be put into play or what systemic changes will be made ensure that the deficient practice does recur? 	sits ays ad h a s he lent e an ce nirty ion n or ys ing d to ice e to

Facility ID: NJ62023

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING			05/1	; 16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 712	upon readmission in return in Ex Order 26. A review of the EMR Note (PN) from the attending Total in Ex or that the physician alternating monthly 2. A review of Resid resident was admitted diagnoses which in Ex Order 26.4B1 Ex Order 26.4B1 Ex Order 26.4B1 A review of the PN attending physician review of the EMR resident on Ex Order A review of the PN of the facility in Ex O Further review of the PN	Image: Second state of the saw the resident on Second state of the saw	F 7	712	All current attending physicians and Practitioners will be in-serviced by t LHNA or DON and provided with a the Physicians Visit policy to condu- face-to -face visits at least every 30 for the first 90 days after admission seen by the attending physician or l every 30 days with a physician visit least every 60 days. The LNHA or designee will conduct weekly random audits x 4 weeks, th monthly x 2 quarters of 10 resident to ensure attending physicians and Practitioner documentation meets t requirement in the Physician Visits 4. How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur, i.e., quality assurance program will be p place? The LHNA will present the results o audits at the Quarterly Quality Assu Performance Improvement (QAPI) Committee for 2 consecutive quarter monitor this deficient practice to en- compliance. The committee will the determine the need for continuation	he copy of ct days and NP at he charts Nurse he Policy. e what out into f these rance ers to sure n	

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · ·		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING				C 16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 712	readmission in WEX A review of the EMI attending physician Ex Order 26.4B1 physician and we monthly visits. 3. A review of Resid resident was admitt diagnoses which in Ex Order 26.4B1 A review of the PN attending physician Further review of the the resident on Ex Ex Order 26.4B1. A review of the PN the facility from Ex O discharged and retu Ex Order 26.4B1. Fu notes, did not revea resident upon readi and Ex Order 26.4B1. A review of the EMI attending physician Ex Order 26.4B1.	R did not reveal a PN from the or the attending ^{USIFC} for or that the vere consistently alternating dent #33's AR revealed the ted to the facility with cluded but were not limited to:	F	712			

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
		& MEDICAID SERVICES		TID			0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′		PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
					~	(c
		315283	B. WING				16/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE		
					VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		DATE
	1				DEFICIENCY)		
F 712	Continued From pa	age 10	E 7	740			
1 / 12		Iternating monthly visits.	F 7	12	2		
	were consistently a	nemating montiny visits.					
	4. A review of Resid	dent #11's AR revealed the					
		ted to the facility with					
	Ex Order 26.4B1	cluded but were not limited to:					
		in the EMR revealed the					
		saw the resident on exore 28491 review of the EMR revealed					
		ident or Ex Order 26.4B1					
	A review of the PN	revealed the resident was					
		urned to the facility in					
	Ex order 26. Further review	w of the progress notes, did					
		physician saw the resident					
	upon readmission i	Ex Order 26.4B1					
		R did not reveal a PN from the					
		or the attending use for					
	Ex Order 26.4B1	or that the vere consistently alternating					
	monthly visits.	aternating					
	-						
	5. A review of Resid	dent #147's AR revealed the					

PRINTED: 07/23/2024

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING	i			C 16/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH N	IOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 712	diagnoses which in Ex Order 26.4B1 A review of the PN resident was admitt A review of the PN attending physician Further rev NP saw the residen Ex Order 26.4B1 A review of the EMR attending or the attend 6. A review of the EMR attending or the attend 6. A review of Resid resident was admitt diagnoses which in Ex Order 26.4B1 A review of the prog revealed the attend on Ex Order 26.4B1 A review of the prog revealed the prog resident was readm	and to the facility with cluded but were not limited to: in the EMR revealed the red to the facility in Ex Order 26.491 in the EMR revealed the saw the resident on Ex Order 20.491 view of the EMR revealed the t on Ex Order 26.4B1 R did not reveal a PN from the ending ^{USTC} in Ex Order 26.4B1. Anot #130's AR revealed the red to the facility with cluded but were not limited to:	F	712			

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 58

PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLET			AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
315283 B. WING				1 ° ′			Сом	PLETED
SOUTH MOUNTAIN HC 2355 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088 (MJ) ID TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MILT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING MFORMATION) PRETX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MILT) Continued PRETX (EACH DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 21 not reveal that the physician saw the resident upon readmission in EX OTCLEY 20:401 F 712 F 712 Continued From page 21 not reveal that the physician or the attending nurse practitioner in EX OTCLEY 20:401 F 712 F 712 A review of the EMR did not reveal a progress note from the attending physician or the attending nurse practitioner in EX OTCLEY 20:401 F 712 F 712 A review of Resident #135's AR revealed the resident was admitted to the facility with diagnoses which included but were not limited to: EX OTCLEY 20:4131 F 712 A review of the progress notes in the EMR revealed the attending physician saw the resident on EX OTCLEY 20:4131 and Exercle and Exercle Further review of the EMR revealed the Nurse Practitioner saw the resident on EX OTCLEY 20:4131			315283	B. WING				
VAUXHALL, NJ 07088 YAU VAUXHALL, NJ 07088 YAU SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH OFFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH OFFICIENCY MUST CARD OF SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CMM F 712 Continued From page 21 not reveal that the physician saw the resident upon readmission in SX Order 263.451 F 712 F 712 A review of the EMR did not reveal a progress note from the attending physician or the attending nurse practitioner in SX Order 263.451 F 712 7. A review of Resident #135's AR revealed the resident was admitted to the facility with diagnoses which included but were not limited to: EX Order 263.451 A review of the progress notes in the EMR revealed the attending physician saw the resident on SX Order 263.451 A review of the EMR revealed the resident was admitted to the facility with diagnoses which included but were not limited to: EX Order 264.451 A review of the EMR revealed the Nurse Practitioner saw the resident on EX Order 264.451	NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
PREFX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) COMPLEX DEFICIENCY) F 712 Continued From page 21 not reveal that the physician saw the resident upon readmission in EX Order 20:481 F 712 A review of the EMR did not reveal a progress note from the attending physician or the attending nurse practitioner in EX Order 20:481 F 712 7. A review of Resident #135's AR revealed the resident was admitted to the facility with diagnoses which included but were not limited to: EX Order 20:481 A review of the progress notes in the EMR revealed the attending physician saw the resident on EX Order 20:481 A review of the EMR revealed the Nurse Practitioner saw the resident on EXCORE TABLE	SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC						
not reveal that the physician saw the resident upon readmission in Ex Order 26.4B1 A review of the EMR did not reveal a progress note from the attending physician or the attending nurse practitioner in Ex Order 26.4B1 Or that the physician and were consistently alternating monthly visits. 7. A review of Resident #135's AR revealed the resident was admitted to the facility with diagnoses which included but were not limited to: Ex Order 26.4B1 A review of the progress notes in the EMR revealed the attending physician saw the resident on Ex Order 26.4B1 Image: State of the EMR revealed the Nurse Practitioner saw the resident on Excerces	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	(X5) Completion Date
8. A review of Resident #4's AR revealed the resident was admitted to the facility with diagnoses which included but were not limited to: Ex Order 26.4B1	F 712	not reveal that the p upon readmission in A review of the EMP note from the attend nurse practitioner in physician and w monthly visits. 7. A review of Resid resident was admitt diagnoses which in Ex Order 26.4B1 A review of the prog revealed the attend on Ex Order 26.4B1 Further review of the Practitioner saw the A review of the EMP note from the attend nurse practitioner in 8. A review of Resid resident was admitt diagnoses which ind	by sician saw the resident n Ex Order 26.4B1 R did not reveal a progress ding physician or the attending Ex Order 26.4B1 for that the vere consistently alternating dent #135's AR revealed the ted to the facility with cluded but were not limited to: gress notes in the EMR ing physician saw the resident and Ex Order 20:001 te EMR revealed the Nurse e resident on Ex Order 20:001 R did not reveal a progress ding physician or the attending Ex Order 26:001 R did not reveal a progress ding physician or the attending Ex Order 26:001 Conter 20:001 Conter 20:001 Con	F	712			

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING	_			C 16/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC			١	VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 712	Ex Order 26.4B1 A review of the progrevealed the attend on stores and Further r the Nurse Practition Ex Order 26.4B1 and stores 28.40 Further review of th physician and w monthly visits. On 05/14/24 at 11:3 interviewed the U.S who stated, "we info attending has not se unable to speak to f visits. On 05/14/24 at 12:4 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) stated the attending alternated every 60	gress notes in the EMR ing physician saw the resident eview of the EMR revealed her saw the resident on	F 7	712			

PRINTED: 07/23/2024

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING	;		05/1	5 16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
					2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 712	then can be seen b see in between. The physician and/or the least every 30 days the Discontinuation were all in On 5/14/24 at 1:16 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6 regarding physician document in the EM resident. The attend resident every 30 d Whenever we call t the resident reques see them." A review of the facil reviewed Decembe Statement: The Attending Ph timely fashion, cons and federal regulations. Implementation: 1. The Attending Ph timely fashion, cons and federal requirer individual's medical medical history, and conditions or proble readily by phone. 2. The Attending Ph patients at least on the first ninety (90) admission, and the thereafter. 4. After the first nine Physician determine seen by him/her even alternate schedule	y MD every 60 days, and e surveyor verified attending e stream of the surveyor verified attending e stream of the surveyor interviewed PM, the surveyor interviewed	F	712	2		

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING	;			C 16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
<mark>(X4) I</mark> D PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 712	Assistant or Nurse alternate visits after following admission regulation."	Practitioner may make the initial ninety (90) days , unless restricted law or	F	712	2		
F 755 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(a)(I §483.45 Pharmacy The facility must pro drugs and biologica them under an agre §483.70(g). The fa personnel to admin permits, but only un a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedu pharmaceutical ser that assure the acc dispensing, and adm biologicals) to meet §483.45(b) Service must employ or obt pharmacist who- §483.45(b)(1) Provi aspects of the provi the facility. §483.45(b)(2) Estat	ocedures/Pharmacist/Records b)(1)-(3) Services by de routine and emergency ls to its residents, or obtain eement described in cility may permit unlicensed ister drugs if State law ider the general supervision of ures. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and the needs of each resident. Consultation. The facility ain the services of a licensed des consultation on all ision of pharmacy services in blishes a system of records of ion of all controlled drugs in	F	75	5		6/25/24

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FO	ED: 07/23/2024 RM APPROVED NO: 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315283	B. WING			C 05/16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE AUXHALL, NJ 07088	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	§483.45(b)(3) Deter order and that an ar- is maintained and p This REQUIREMEN by: Complaint #: NJ00 Based on interviews pertinent facility dod determined that the resident received as medication in accorr orders and accepte deficient practice w residents (Resident medication manage The deficient practic following: Reference: New Je 45. Chapter 11. Nur Practice Act for the "The practice of nur professional nurse treating human resp physical and emotion such services as ca health counseling, a supportive to or res and executing media a licensed or otherv physician or dentist Reference: New Je 45, Chapter 11. Nur Practice Act for the	rmines that drug records are in ccount of all controlled drugs beriodically reconciled. NT is not met as evidenced 170376 s, record review, and review of cumentation, it was facility failed to ensure that a s needed (prn) NETOTERAGE (professional standards. The as identified for 1 of 6 : #227) reviewed for ement. ce was evidenced by the rsey Statutes Annotated, Title rsing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: rsing as a registered is defined as diagnosing and ponses to actual and potential onal health problems, through ase finding, health teaching, and provision of care torative of life and well being, ical regimens as prescribed by vise legally authorized	F	755	 F755 Pharmacy Srvcs/Procedures/Pharmacist/Records 1. How will corrective action be accomplished for those individual residents found to be affected by the deficient practice? Resident # 227 no longer resides in the facility. The resident had a excort of the deficient practice. Resident # 227 no longer resides in the facility. The resident had a excort of the deficient practice. The US FOIA (b)(6) was given approprid disciplinary action as soon as the medication error was discovered, and the nurse is no longer employed at the facility other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice. All residents who have physicians □ or of for more than one narcotic medication or narcotic medication as needed for pain have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. A comprehensive review of residents we have physician orders for more than or narcotic medication errors related to the deficient practice. What measures will be put into plan or what systemic changes will be made ensure that the deficient practice will no recur? 	e. ate he lity. ? ders as e tho he in nt

Facility ID: NJ62023

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING			05/1	C 16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	nurse is defined as responsibilities with finding; reinforcing f program through he counseling and pro- restorative care, un registered nurse or authorized physicia A review of a closed Progress Note (PN) identified that getting both Ex Ord apart. The note reve aware of the comple The surveyor review for Resident #227. The Admission Rec was admitted to the included but were n). A review of the adm (MDS), an assessm management of car	performing tasks and in the framework of case the patient and family teaching ealth teaching, health vision of supportive and der the direction of a licensed or otherwise legally n or dentist." d medical record revealed a) dated Ex Order 26.4B1 Resident #227 complained of er 26.4B1 10 minutes ealed that both the US. FOIA (b)(6) was made	F 7	755	The facility educator or designee wi provide in-servicing to the current linursing staff on safe narcotic medic administration with emphasis on the importance of ensuring that they are administered at safe intervals to pre- an adverse reaction. The DON or designee will conduct vaudits x 4 weeks, then monthly aud quarters of residents with physician orders of more than one as needed narcotic pain medication to ensure have been administered at safe inter- thave been administered at safe inter- deficient practice will not recur, i.e., quality assurance program will be p place? The DON will present the results of audits at the Quarterly Quality Assu- Performance Improvement (QAPI) Committee for 2 consecutive quarter- monitor this deficient practice to en- compliance. The committee will the determine the need for continuation	censed cation e eevent weekly lits x 2 IS they ervals. e what out into these irance ers to sure en	

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING	i			C 16/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH N	MOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	status (BIMS) score that the resident was A review of the (OSR) revealed the (PO) dated scores and (PO) dated score and (PO) d	e of conter 26.4B1. Order Summary Report following physician's order or Ex Order 26.4B1) tablet e "tablets Ex Order 26.4B1 every r Ex Order 26.4B1. "tablets by cause Ex Order 26.4B1 ther review revealed a PO 4B1 er 26.4B1 ther review revealed that on tablets of Ex Order 26.4B1 ther also ency and the set tablets of Ex Order 26.4B1 a pain scale of Ex Order 26.4B1 EMAR also revealed that on that Tablet of Ex Order 26.4B1 thed as being administered to a pain scale of Ex Order 26.4B1 Medication Error Report form aled the following: of error the facility wrote that asess having a level of should have administered per er Tablets of Ex Order 26.4B1 re should have waited a hour er Tablets of Ex Order 26.4B1 re should have waited a hour er Tablets of Ex Order 26.4B1 re should have waited a hour er Tablets of Ex Order 26.4B1 re should have waited a hour er Tablets of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as being administered per er Tablets of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as being administered per er Tablets of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as bould have administered per er Tablets of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as bould have administered per er Tablets of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as of the facility wrote that as cale of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as bould have administered per er Tablets of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as of the facility wrote that as cale of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as of the facility wrote that as cale of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as bould have administered per er Tablets of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as of the facility wrote that as cale of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as bould have administered per er Tablets of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as of the facility wrote that as cale of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as of the facility wrote that as cale of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as of the facility wrote that as cale of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as of the facility wrote that as cale of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as of the facility wrote that as cale of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as of the facility wrote that as cale of Ex Order 26.4B1 re as of the facility wrote that as cale of Ex Order	F	755			
	medication."						

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) Mui A. Buile		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATI COM	e survey IPleted
		315283	B. WING				C 16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE /AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRON DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	On 5/13/24 at 1:00F interview the U.S. F informed by the U.S. the nurse no longer On 5/14/24 at 12:35 the above concern which included the J.U.S. FOIA (b)(6) There was no addit A review of the facil Preparation for Disp and was provided b following: "G. Prior to Medicata 1. Verify each medication is the R DOSE, the RIGHT at the RIGHT TIME 2. Verify that the M/ medication order. 3. Check expiration "J. Medication Adm 3. Medications are a fashion as specified 4. As specified by fe controlled substance at the time of admir "K. After Medicatior 1. Document necess administration/treat medications are ad injection site, refuse	PM, the surveyor attempted to OIA (b)(6) but was FOIA (b)(6) that worked at the facility. b PM, the surveyor presented to the administration team U.S. FOIA (b) (6) FOIA (b)(6)) and the ional information provided. ity's policy for "Medication bensing" revised on 1/31/2024, by the revised on 1/31/2024, by	F	755			

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 · · ·		E CONSTRUCTION (X3) DAT COM	e survey IPleted
		315283	B. WING			C 16/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
SOUTH	IOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE AUXHALL, NJ 07088	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	I	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pa	ge 29	F7	755		
	NJAC 8:39-11.2(b),	29.2 (a)(d)				
F 804 SS=E		ear, Palatable/Prefer Temp 1)(2)	F٤	304		6/25/24
	§483.60(d) Food ar Each resident recei	nd drink ves and the facility provides-				
		prepared by methods that alue, flavor, and appearance;				
	attractive, and at a temperature.	and drink that is palatable, safe and appetizing NT is not met as evidenced				
	Based on observat review it was detern serve hot and cold appetizing tempera 2000000000000000000000000000000000000	tion, interview and document nined that the facility failed to food items at appropriate and ture for 3 of 5 resident units (1 2 uterstate), for 1 of 1 resident Resident #165) and for 3 of 5 ded a resident council			F804 Nutritive Value /Appear, Palatable/Prefer Temp 1) What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice? -Resident #165 has had ^{NJEX Order 204(D)(1)} from receiving food that was too warm or too cold. Resident #165 has	
	The deficient practic following:	ce was evidenced by the			been provided with hot and cold food items at appropriate and appetizing temperature without further complaint.	
	interviewed Resider	12 AM, the surveyor nt #165 who stated the main e hot food was cold, along Ill three meals.			The three residents who were interviewed at resident council have had no negative effects from receiving food that was too warm or too cold. The three residents at resident council have been provided with	
	interview with Resid the temperatures w	6 AM, during a follow up lent #165, the resident stated ere "off" and the hot food was d food was not cold.			hot and cold food items at appropriate and appetizing temperature without further complaints. Resident #280 and resident #60 whose trays were tested with	

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 30 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING			05/1	; 6/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				23	385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE		
	NOUNTAIN HC			V	AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	I	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	Continued From particular control of the food was not here the food was not here the food was not here be cold at times. Twe that they requested because they knew Two of five resident were also not hot ere "when the food correr a few minutes and i and "it will be cold with the cold with the cold with the meal observation of following: -8:13 AM the meal of the unit, one staff rest to a resident room. -8:22 AM, the 2nd the cart. -8:36 AM, the U.S. the observation. -8:37 AM, (25 minute checked meal temp) (Resident #280) and	ge 30 39 AM, a surveyor conducted a beting and 3/5 residents stated of enough and the coffee could wo of the five residents stated cold cereal for breakfast the hot food would be cold. is stated the lunch and dinner nough. A resident stated, hes up, the food stays there for it's not going to get to you", when I get it." 0 AM, surveyor #1 conducted a rus rouver and observed the cart was brought to the unit. es after the cart was brought to emoved a tray and brought it meal tray was removed from FOIA (b)(6) 		804	Unacceptable food temperatures prive receiving them were immediately providenting them were immediately providenting the potential to be affected by same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken? -All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. USFOLA(b)(6) delivering the food carts educated on the need to notify a nur soon as the cart is delivered to the assigned unit. Nurse will sign the metruck delivery sheet given by dietary. Sign in sheet contains the time of care eaving the kitchen and the time where the units were educated on the need to not the unit. Nurse the units were educated on the need to the unit. Nurse the units were educated on the need to he unit. Nurse the units were educated on the need to he unit. Nurse the units were educated on the need to immediately begin passing trays the onsure proper food temps are met at maintained. 3) What measures will be put in place or what systemic changes will made to ensure that the deficient prodoes not recur? -Nursing staff was in-serviced by the Assistant Director of Nursing (ADON designee on the policy for Food Temperatures with emphasis on serves on the unit to maintain the tary as quickly as polyon delivery to the unit to maintain	or to ovided res. lents y the e s was rse as eal aide. art en the ses on d for s soon ey are to and into be actice e V) or ving ssible	
	 -Vegetable Frittata surveyor 93 degrees Farenho 	eight (F) 94 F			 and palatable food. Sign in Sheet was created for dieta aide delivering food carts to the unit document what time the cart leaves kitchen and what time it gets to the unit 	to the	

Event ID: LUOY11

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 31 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` '		(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283			05/1	C 16/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE		
				VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	Hot Farina surveyor 128 Whole Milk surveyor 50 F Orange juice surveyor 52 F Coffee surveyor 123 F On 05/10/24 at 8:47 temperature logs in US FOIA (b)(6) Vegetable Fritatta 1 Juice 38 F Farina 200 F At that time, the sur regarding what the be when they reach stated, "ideally hot s and cold food shou revealed the food te were acceptable. On 05/09/24 at 8:05 the meal cart arrive	130 F 130 F 47.7 F 51.6 F 7 AM, Surveyor #1, reviewed the kitchen with the [SFOARD] and) which revealed:	F 8(cart n the unit ractice urance tray week eek x 3 uncil l esults ature D at rance w to	
	the meal trays for th	open meal cart arrived with he high side of the unit. At 8:31 ed passing the trays. At 8:44				

If continuation sheet Page 32 of 58

PRINTED: 07/23/2024

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′			(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING				C 16/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE /AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	AM, the last meal tr surveyor tested Res presence of the U.S Puree Fruit: 115.3 F Milk: 56.8 F Cheese Sauce for F On 05/10/24 at 8:30 the 2 South Sub-Ac meal truck arrived of The last tray was pa meal temperatures meal tray were chee presence of aU.S. F Eggs: 111.0 F Farina: 120.3 F Hot water for Tea: 1	ray was passed and the sident #60's tray in the S. FOIA (b)(6) led: Farina: 109.6 F O AM, Surveyor #3 observed cute, meal delivery and the on the unit at 8:40 AM. assed at 8:54 AM and the of an unsampled resident's cked by the surveyor in the FOIA (b)(6) which revealed:	F	304			
	05/10/24 at 9:00 AN Temperatures": Sou Milk/ Juice- 40- 50	M revealed "Acceptable up/Hot Cereal- 140 F or above; F; Coffee 135-180 F; I20 F, or above; Entree- 130 F					
	NJAC 8:39-17.4 (a) Food Procurement, CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1	Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary	F٤	312			6/25/24
	§483.60(i) Food sat The facility must -	fety requirements.					
		cure food from sources lered satisfactory by federal,					

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 33 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			F	ORM A	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′			3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING			C 05/1	, 6/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	state or local author (i) This may include from local producer and local laws or re (ii) This provision de facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and fo (iii) This provision de from consuming for §483.60(i)(2) - Stor serve food in accor standards for food s This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat pertinent document facility failed to ensi- labeling and dating all potentially hazar a use by date, b) th equipment and dish clean and sanitary r appropriately, and of hand hygiene, to lin contamination, and illness. The deficient practi- following: On 05/08/24 at 9:26 surveyor conducted U.S. FOIA (b)(6) and	rities. food items obtained directly s, subject to applicable State gulations. Des not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable bod-handling practices. Des not preclude residents Des not procured by the facility. e, prepare, distribute and dance with professional service safety. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and review of s it was determined that the ure: a) a consistent system for was implemented to ensure dous foods were labeled with e kitchen environment, all ware was maintained in a manner and transported e) staff performed appropriate	F٤	312	F812 Food Procurement, Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 1) What corrective action w be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice? No residents were affected by this deficient practice. 1. 1,4 The step garbage can that did open properly as well as the door gask that was ripped and the curtain that wa ripped both located in the walk-in freea were all replaced. 2. 2,3,4, all food items in walk in refrigerator, walk in freezer, and dry storage room that were not properly labeled and dated with a use by or ope date were immediately discarded. 3. 2,4 Areas that were noted to have splatter type stains and debris were immediately cleaned and sanitized by dietary staff. 4. The can opener and slicer that we	l not ket, as zer en en	

Facility ID: NJ62023

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) Mul A. Build		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING			05/1	<i>6/2024</i>
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	IOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	I	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pa	ge 34	F٤	312			
	stepped on and this	s was confirmed by the ^{useror}			both noted to be soiled and had foo debris were immediately cleaned ar		
	2. The walk-in refrig following:	geration unit contained the			sanitized by the dietary department. 5. The noted to have been observed Transporting dishes in an		
	cabbage heads with				unsanitary manor, as well as not fol proper hand hygiene was in service	don	
		abbage was not labeled and se by date. The surveyor asked			proper food handling and hand hygi policy and procedure.	ene	
	the ^{ware} if the cabba "I don't see one".	ge was dated and she stated,			 How will you identify or residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice 		
	located on a bottom	of uncovered celery stalks, n shelf, had a sticker affixed to 4". When asked about the			and what corrective action will be ta All residents have the po to be affected by this deficient pract	ken? tential	
	date, the US.FO stated	, they forgot to take the label			1.Food Service Director	and	
		irmed there was no use by			Corporate food service director aud	ited all	
		vhen she lifted the packages ocate a use by date.			remaining items in the walk-in refrigerator, walk in freezer and dry		
		k that contained bags of red			storage room to ensure they had proopen and use by dates. Any food th	at was	
	grapes had "4-26-2 was no use by date	4" written on the box. There			found to be past the use by date or was not properly labeled was discar		
					2. The food service director		
	were also located o	shrooms, both uncovered, n the shelf, one box was			inspected all kitchen equipment to e they were properly cleaned and san		
) lbs" with a white sticker ond box was labeled "4/30".			and free of debris and splatter. 3. The Food service Director)r	
	Neither box contain				Inspected all areas of the kitchen to		
	The meter environment				ensure all areas were cleaned and f	free of	
) the fan located in the ntained black spots and soiled			debris and splatter. 3) What measures will be p	ut into	
		s black splatter type debris on			place or what systemic changes will		
		and portions of the wall areas.			made to ensure that the deficient pr does not recur?		
	3. The walk-in refrig	gerator contained the			1. Food service director has in servi	iced all	
	following:				Dietary staff that if any kitchen equi		
	- One ten-pound bo	ox of "Fully Cooked Boneless,			in need of replacement or repair sho be promptly reported to FSD, FSD		

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 35 of 58

S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			0		
	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′			COMF	SURVEY
	315283	B. WING				C 6/2024
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
IOUNTAIN HC						
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE	(X5) Completio Date
	-	F 8'	12			
labeled in red hand labeled, "Keep Froz when the product w - Three white boxes Cooked ½ Inch Wh boxes had a date o was no use by date handwritten date, "2 use by date. - A box that contain that were not dated "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a bandwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a bandwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a bandwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a bandwrit same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a bandwrit same another box of 19.7 rolls had a bandwrit same	writing, "4/30". The box was zen", there was no indication vas defrosted or a use by date. Is labeled ten pounds of "Fully ite Meat Chicken", two of the n the box "02/08/24" and there e, the third box had a 4/18/24" and did not contain a ed rolls of Turkey Bologna, and the box was labeled 24/23, Keep Refrigerated", 6 pounds of Turkey Bologna then date of "11/29/23" with the by 11/24/23" label. There was the items. Another Turkey printed label "Date Received ver another label "Sell/Freeze Refrigerated". The surveyor at the product use by date stated, seven days from the veyor asked where the date boxes. The stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the products and the stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the product as a stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the product as a stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the product as a stated, "I urveyor asked if there should in the product astated, "I urveyor ask			 manor. 2. 2,3,4 All dietary employees has serviced on labeling and dating polition 3. 2,4 All dietary staff has been in-serviced to follow the cleaning s and keep the kitchen clean in all at 4. All dietary staff has been in-in s on how to properly sanitize and cleakitchen equipment. 5. All dietary staff has been in-serviced to follow the corrective and to cover safely and transport dishware and items in a sanitory manor. 4) How the corrective action b monitored to ensure the deficient p will not recure, i.e. What quality as program will be put into place? 1. The Food service director will co daily routine inspections times 8 we ensure all kitchen equipment is in p working condition. Any equipment of repair will be communicated to maintenance. Results will be revier quarterly at QA meeting. 2. The FSD//Supervisor will complete or performed. All unlabeled and undaitems will be discarded. Results wir reviewed Quarterly at QA meeting consecutive Quarters. 3. FSD//Supervisor will complete or performed. 	been icy. chedule eas. erviced an all viced hygiene and other e bractice surance omplete eeks to proper in need wed ete daily to cool is ted Il be for two daily	
	RS FOR MEDICARE OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NOUNTAIN HC SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L Continued From pa Skinless Chicken M labeled in red hand labeled, "Keep Froz when the product w - Three white boxes Cooked ½ Inch Wh boxes had a date o was no use by date handwritten date, "4 use by date. - A box that contain that were not dated "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 another box of 19.7 rolls had a handwrif same "Sell/Freeze by 11/2 same "Sell/Freeze by 1	RS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: ANDITION OF DEFICIENCIES 315283 PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 35 Skinless Chicken Meat, Diced Chicken" was labeled in red handwriting, "4/30". The box was labeled, "Keep Frozen", there was no indication when the product was defrosted or a use by date. - Three white boxes labeled ten pounds of "Fully Cooked ½ Inch White Meat Chicken", two of the boxes had a date on the box "02/08/24" and there was no use by date, the third box had a handwritten date, "4/18/24" and did not contain a use by date. - A box that contained rolls of Turkey Bologna, that were not dated and the box was labeled "Sell/Freeze by 11/24/23, Keep Refrigerated", another box of 19.76 pounds of Turkey Bologna rolls had a handwritten date of "11/29/23" with the same "Sell/Freeze by 11/24/23" label. There was no use by dates on the items. Another Turkey Bologna roll had a printed label "Date Received 1/23/24", partially over another label "Sell/Freeze by 02/15/24, Keep Refrigerated". The surveyor asked the what the product use by date should be. The Surveyor asked where the date was located on the boxes. The Surveyor asked the what the product use by date should be. The surveyor asked where the date was located on the boxes. The Surveyor asked, "I don't see it". The surveyor asked if there should be a use by date on the products and the stated, "yes" and he was unable to provide a use	RS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULT A. BUILDI 315283 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 315283 B. WING_ MOUNTAIN HC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) D Continued From page 35 Skinless Chicken Meat, Diced Chicken" was labeled, "Keep Frozen", there was no indication when the product was defrosted or a use by date. F 8 - Three white boxes labeled ten pounds of "Fully Cooked ½ Inch White Meat Chicken", two of the boxes had a date on the box "02/08/24" and there was no use by date, the third box had a handwritten date, "4/18/24" and did not contain a use by date. F 8 - A box that contained rolls of Turkey Bologna, that were not dated and the box was labeled "Sell/Freeze by 11/24/23, Keep Refrigerated", another box of 19.76 pounds of Turkey Bologna rolls had a handwritten date of "11/29/23" with the same "Sell/Freeze by 11/24/23" label. There was no use by dates on the items. Another Turkey Bologna roll had a printed label "Date Received 1/23/24", partially over another label "Sell/Freeze by 02/15/24, Keep Refrigerated". The surveyor asked the what the product use by date should be. The Surveyor asked where the date was located on the boxes. The surveyor asked the what the products and the surveyor asked the whate the products and the surveyor asked the what the products and the surveyor asked the package of opened parmesan cheese was wrapped and had a piece of pap	AS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLI A BUILDING. 315283 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 315283 NOUNTAIN HC 23 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY WUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG Continued From page 35 Skinless Chicken Meat, Diced Chicken" was labeled in red handwriting, "4/30". The box was labeled, "Keep Frozen", there was no indication when the product was defrosted or a use by date. - Three white boxes labeled ten pounds of "Fully Cooked ½ Inch White Meat Chicken", two of the boxes had a date on the box "02/08/24" and there was no use by date, the third box had a handwritten date, "4/18/24" and did not contain a use by date. - A box that contained rolls of Turkey Bologna, that were not dated and the box was labeled "Sell/Freeze by 11/24/23, Keep Refrigerated", another box of 19.76 pounds of Turkey Bologna rolls had a handwritten date of "11/29/23" with the same "Sell/Freeze by 11/24/23" label. There was no use by date on the items. Another Turkey Bologna roll had a printed label "Date Received 1/23/24", partially over another label "Sell/Freeze by 02/15/24, Keep Refrigerated". The surveyor asked the fully what the product use by date should be. The Surveyor asked where the date was located on the boxes. The Surveyor asked if there should be a use by date on the products and the Sell/ stated, "yes" and he was unable to provide a use by date. - A package of opened parmesan cheese was wrapped and had a piece of paper with a han	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315283 (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 315283 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2365 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH OPCIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYMG INFORMATION) PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION FLEACH OPCIENCY MORE THE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYMG INFORMATION) Continued From page 35 F 812 Skinless Chicken Meat, Diced Chicken" was labeled, "Keep Frozen", there was no indication when the product was defrosted or a use by date. F 812 - Three white boxes labeled ten pounds of "Fully Cooked ½ inch White Meat Chicken", two of the boxes had a date on the box ''02/08/24" and there was no use by date. F 812 - A box that contained rolls of Turkey Bologna, that were not dated and the box was labeled ''Sell/Freeze by 11/24/23" isble. There was no use by dates on the items. Another Turkey Bologna rolls had a handwritten date of "11/29/23" with the same 'Sell/Freeze by 11/24/23" label. There surveyor asked the what the product use by date should be. The Surveyor asked intere should be a use by date, and the products and the was located on the boxes. The surveyor asked intere should be a use by date. 4) How the corrective action b monitored to ensure the deficient p uorking condition. Any equipment is in yorking condition. Any equipment is of repair will be attributed. There was no use by dates on the products and the was located on the boxes. The surveyor asked intere should be a use by date on the products and the working condition. An	RS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OND NO. OF DEFICIENCIES OND NO. OF DEFICIENCIES (X) PROVIDERSUPPLIERCILA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING

Facility ID: NJ62023

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPR CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938								
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315283	B. WING				C 16/2024	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE AUXHALL, NJ 07088			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	I	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	the package indicat asked about the use don't see a use by of -Three cases of 4-of 2024", and the surve could be used and the -14 cased of defross printed on box in bot use by dates 4. The walk-in freez -The door gasket w and the door curtain -A box contained a patties which was in The box was dated use by date. -Three logs of frozet top of packages of were no use by date -There was a three and there was no u 4. The dry storage in a large, unsealed b The bin had dark sp outside and in the in bin had "Coconut S written on the top of	y date. The sell by sticker on ted, "04/26/24". The surveyor e by date, the stated, "I date." ounce skim milk dated, "May 7, reyor asked the if the milk the if stated, "no." ated juices, "STORE AT 0F" old. The boxes did not contain the the boxes did not contain the contained the following: was ripped and pulling off door in was ripped. plastic bag of breaded chicken not sealed and was open to air. 04/16/24 and there was no en ground beef were stored on various frozen meats. There es. pack of frozen turkey burgers se by date. room contained the following: in with stains on top of the bin. olatter type stains on the nside of the bin. The top of the hredded, Open 05/01/24" f the lid. There was a white in the bin. The interest confirmed	F	312	quarterly at QA meeting for two consecutive quarters. 4. FSD//Supervisor will inspect all I equipment daily time 8 weeks to en- is properly cleaned in accordance w cleaning schedule and free of debri Results will be reviewed Quarterly a meeting for two consecutive quarte 5. FSD/Supervisor Will conduct da routine dining room inspections tim weeks to ensure staff is following p food handling and hand hygiene procedures. Results will be reviewed QA meeting for two consecutive qu 6. FSD /Supervisor will conduct dai inspections times 8 weeks to ensur is following proper procedure of transporting dishware and other iter the dining rooms in a safe manor. F will be reviewed quarterly at QA me for two consecutive quarters.	isure it with is. at QA ers illy es 8 roper ed at arters. ly re staff ms to Results		

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 37 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING			C 05/16/2024	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	-The floor in the dry the corners of the r	 y storage room had debris in oom. The surveyor asked the ng schedule for the kitchen I there was no schedule yet, as facility and was working on it. bunce containers of thickened ktail were located on a shelf in m. The juice had a best if used s colored debris were iling in the dry storage room. the kitchen to the outside had h dust like debris. at was affixed to the metal ed with dark debris on the base confirmed as he observed e can opener was difficult to ris. 2 AM, during a second kitchen the were several areas of base and blade area. 10 PM, during a lunch meal second floor, the surveyor transporting dishware and the hallway into the dining red black cart. The bottom tier d eight dishes, face up, that 	F	312			

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 38 of 58

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	. 0938-0391				
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NOMBER. A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
315283 B. WING	C 05/16/2024					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE	2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE					
SOUTH MOUNTAIN HC VAUXHALL, NJ 07088						
(X4) IDSUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIESIDPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIPREFIX(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULLPREFIX(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULTAGREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)TAGCROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
 F 812 Continued From page 38 observation on the seecond floor, the was observed using paper towels to wipe perspiration off of his head, then proceeded to place gloves on his hands without first performing hand hygiene, and proceeded to plate food on the uncovered dishes from the cart. The Handwashing/Hand Hygiene Policy, revised December 2023, revealed "This facility considers hand hygiene the primary means to prevent the spread of infection". 6. Waterless alcohol products are preferred method for hand hygiene except for the following situations: a. When hands re visibly solied 8. Use an alcohol-based hand rub containing at least 62 % alcohol; or alternatively, soap and water for the following:, f. Before donning sterile gloves. The Storage Areas Policy, undated, revealedFood is stored in an area that is clean, dry and free from contaminants. Food is stored, prepared, and transported at appropriate methods designed to prevent contamination. 4 All containers must be legible and accurately labeled and dated. 6. Schoops must be provided for bulk foods. Scoops are not to be stored in a protected area near the containers. 8. All stock must be rotated with each new order received. Rotating stock is essential to ensure the freshness and highest quality of all foods. a. Old stock is always used first (first in-first out method). c. Food should be consumed, sold or discarded will be visible on all high risk food. 14. Refrigeratged Food Storage. a. All refrigerator units are kept clean and in good working 						

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 39 of 58

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-03 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY OMB NO. 0938-03 OMB NO. 0938-03 (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH MOUNTAIN HC STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETI TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETI TAG Continued From page 39 F 812 F 812 F 812 Condition at all times. f. All foods should be covered, labeled and dated. All foods	2024 VED)391	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05/16/2024 SOUTH MOUNTAIN HC STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETI DATE F 812 Continued From page 39 condition at all times. f. All foods should be covered, labeled and dated. All foods will be checked to assure that foods (including leftovers) F 812 F 812	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
SOUTH MOUNTAIN HC 2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE SOUTH MOUNTAIN HC 2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETI DATE F 812 Continued From page 39 condition at all times. f. All foods should be covered, labeled and dated. All foods will be checked to assure that foods (including leftovers) F 812	1 I	
SOUTH MOUNTAIN HC VAUXHALL, NJ 07088 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETI DATE F 812 Continued From page 39 condition at all times. f. All foods should be covered, labeled and dated. All foods will be checked to assure that foods (including leftovers) F 812		
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) COMPLETI DATE F 812 Continued From page 39 condition at all times. f. All foods should be covered, labeled and dated. All foods will be checked to assure that foods (including leftovers) F 812 F 812 F 812 F 812 F 812 F 812		
condition at all times. f. All foods should be covered, labeled and dated. All foods will be checked to assure that foods (including leftovers)	TION	
frozen (where applicable) or discarded. 15. Frozen Foods: d. All foods should be covered, labeled and dated. All foods will be checked to assure that foods will be consumed by their safe use by dates or discarded. NJAC 8:39-17.2 (g) F 867 GAPI/QAA Improvement Activities SS=D CFR(s): 483.75(c)(d)(e)(g)(2)(i)(i) §483.75(c) Program feedback, data systems and monitoring. A facility must establish and implement written policies and procedures for feedback, data collections systems, and monitoring, including adverse event monitoring. The policies and procedures must include, at a minimum, the following: §483.75(c)(1) Facility maintenance of effective systems to obtain and use of feedback and input from direct care staff, other staff, residents, and resident representatives, including how such information will be used to identify problems that are high risk, high volume, or problem-prone, and opportunities for improvement. §483.75(c)(2) Facility maintenance of effective systems to identify, collect, and use data and information from all departments, including but not limited to the facility assessment required at §483.70(e) and including how such information will be used to develop and monitor performance indicators.	1	

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 40 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			MB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY	
	FCORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI			COMPLETED	
		315283	B. WING			C 05/16/2024	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	OUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE		
					AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	Continued From pa	ge 40	F 8	67			
	§483.75(c)(3) Facility development, monitoring, and evaluation of performance indicators, including the methodology and frequency for such development, monitoring, and evaluation.						
	§483.75(c)(4) Facility adverse event monitoring, including the methods by which the facility will systematically identify, report, track, investigate, analyze and use data and information relating to adverse events in the facility, including how the facility will use the data to develop activities to prevent adverse events.						
	§483.75(d) Program systemic action.	n systematic analysis and					
	aimed at performan implementing those and track performa	facility must take actions the improvement and, after e actions, measure its success, nce to ensure that realized and sustained.					
	implement policies (i) How they will use determine underlyir impacting larger sys (ii) How they will de will be designed to level to prevent qua safety problems; ar (iii) How the facility of its performance i ensure that improve	e a systematic approach to ng causes of problems stems; velop corrective actions that effect change at the systems ality of care, quality of life, or nd will monitor the effectiveness improvement activities to ements are sustained.					
	§483.75(e) Progran	n activities.					

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 41 of 58

PRINTED: 07/23/2024

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) Mui A. Build		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315283	B. WING			C 05/16/2024	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	id Pref Tag		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	§483.75(e)(1) The f performance impro- high-risk, high-volue consider the incider of problems in thos outcomes, resident resident choice, and §483.75(e)(2) Perfo- activities must track resident events, and implement preventi that include feedbar facility. §483.75(e)(3) As pa- improvement activit distinct performanc number and freque conducted by the fa- and complexity of the available resources assessment required Improvement project annually a project the problem-prone area collection and analy (c) and (d) of this set §483.75(g)(2) The of assurance committed governing body, or functioning as a go- activities, including program required u	acility must set priorities for its vement activities that focus on me, or problem-prone areas; nce, prevalence, and severity e areas; and affect health safety, resident autonomy, d quality of care. ormance improvement c medical errors and adverse alyze their causes, and ve actions and mechanisms ck and learning throughout the art of their performance ties, the facility must conduct e improvement projects. The ncy of improvement projects acility must reflect the scope he facility's services and a, as reflected in the facility ed at §483.70(e). cts must include at least hat focuses on high risk or as identified through the data <i>y</i> sis described in paragraphs	F	367			

If continuation sheet Page 42 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES	PRINTED: 07/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039						
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315283	B. WING	i		C 05/16/2024			
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC			2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 867	Continued From page 42		F٤	867					
	action to correct ide (iii) Regularly review data collected under resulting from drug available data to ma This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview documentation, it w Quality Assessmen Improvement (QAP quality concerns, fa Performance Impro facility process to ma acquired for frequent This deficient practification following: On 05/16/24 at 9:40 the facility provided physicians' docume Date: February 26, "Design and Scope Principles: PMD's (I (Nurse Practitioner) compliance." "Ot Nursing and medication physician visits com upper management Systems and Monit Audit physicians an every other month of Conduct meetings	NT is not met as evidenced y and review of other facility tas determined that the facility t and Performance I) committee, that identified iled to utilize the Facility wement Plan to follow the heasure and utilize data ncy of physician visits. ice was evidenced by the O AM, the surveyor reviewed "QAPI Plan Primary entations compliance Effective 2024 " which revealed : Statements and Guiding primary medical doctor)/NP's) Federal documentations her Services Provided: al record staff will monitor npliance and informing the t." "Feedback, Data oring: Monitoring Process: d their NP's progress notes for compliance x 6 months. with the physician and and the there's issues to address.			 F867 QAPI/QAA Improvement Activit How will corrective action be accomplished for those individual residents found to be affected by the deficient practice? No residents were identified as being affected by the deficient practice. How will the facility identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice. How will the facility identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice. What measures will be put into pl or what systemic changes will be made ensure that the deficient practice will be recur? The Regional Nurse Consultant (RNC re-educate the section of QAPI/QAA Improvement Process. The LHNA will conduct a monthly aud months, then quarterly x 2 quarters of QAPI/QAA Improvement activities the facility is working on to ensure that the qAF 	be? have ficient lace de to not C) n the lit x 2 f e e place			

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 43 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315283	B. WING				6/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	At 10:32 AM, during the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) results of the above April QAPI meeting but she was unable an audit tool or evic being done accordi of auditing physicia every other month f self-identified on 2/7 were presented at t also unable to show was progressing to compliance in 3 mo sent an email or a t identified. The QAPI plan) was to s issues, how we are they are working." F audits, the staworking. We contin we come up with a and the working. We contin we come up with a and the system to show tha A review of the facil Improvement-QA C 1-2024, revealed: "I implement quality a improvement progr. "The committeeA	a meeting with the surveyor,	F	367	plan and that the data acquired is ut to measure the progress of the QAF Improvement Plan and discussed w QAA Committee members in the Quarterly QAPI meeting. 4. How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur, i.e., quality assurance program will be pr place? The LHNA or designee will present to results of these audits at the Quartee Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) Committee for consecutive quarters to monitor this deficient practice to ensure complia The committee will then determine to need for continuation after.	PI/QAA ith the what ut into the erly 2 nce.	

If continuation sheet Page 44 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315283	B. WING	B. WING			C 16/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	Continued From pa	ge 44	F 867		7		
F 868 SS=D			F٤	368	3		6/25/24
	 §483.75(g) Quality assessment and assurance. §483.75(g) Quality assessment and assurance. §483.75(g)(1) A facility must maintain a quality assessment and assurance committee consisting at a minimum of: (i) The director of nursing services; (ii) The Medical Director or his/her designee; (iii) At least three other members of the facility's staff, at least one of who must be the administrator, owner, a board member or other individual in a leadership role; and (iv) The infection preventionist. 						
	assurance committe governing body, or functioning as a gov activities, including program required u (e) of this section. T (i) Meet at least qua coordinate and eval program, such as ic to which quality ass activities, including projects required ur necessary. §483.80(c) Infectior quality assessment The individual desig one of the individual	quality assessment and ee reports to the facility's designated person(s) verning body regarding its implementation of the QAPI nder paragraphs (a) through The committee must: arterly and as needed to luate activities under the QAPI dentifying issues with respect ressment and assurance performance improvement nder the QAPI program, are					

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 45 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES	PRINTED: 07/23/2 FORM APPRO OMB NO. 0938-03				
STATEMEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315283	B. WING		05	C /16/2024	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) Completion Date	
F 868	assessment and as to the committee or This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview facility documentatii the required commi Quality Assurance a Improvement (QAP evidenced by the for On 05/16/24 at 9:53 the facility provided quarterly sign in she which revealed: - "Employee In-Serv (January) 2023; Sul sign in as being in a - "Daily Department Subject: QAPI 2nd did not sign in as - "Employee In-Serv 10/17/23; Subject: O being in attendance - "Daily Department Subject: QAPI 4th O sign in as being in a On 05/16/24 at 10:0 the surveyor, the U.	surance committee and report in the IPCP on a regular basis. NT is not met as evidenced and review of pertinent on, the facility failed to ensure the members, the MSTOLATOR vas present for four of six and Performance I) meetings and was llowing: B AM, the surveyor reviewed QAPI book, that included the eets for the QAPI meetings, vice Education; Date: Jan bject: QAPI" the did not attendance. t Head Meeting; Date: 7/26/23; Quarter April-June 2023" the being in attendance. vice Education; Date: QAPI" the did not sign in as being in attendance. t Head Meeting; Date: 1/31/24; Quarter 2023" the did not attendance.	F	368	 F868 QAA Committee How will corrective action be accomplished for those individual residents found to be affected by the deficient practice? No residents were identified as being affected by the deficient practice. How will the facility identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice? All residents who reside in the facility have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. What measures will be put into place or what systemic changes will be made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur? The Regional Nurse Consultant re-educated the US FOIA (b)(6) on the facility policy of Performance Improvement QA Committee that the Infection Preventionist (IP) is required to attend and participate in the Quarterly QAPI Committee meeting, and if unable to attend another member of the committee will be appointed to present and discuss the IP report in their absence. The LHINA or designee will conduct an audit quarterly x 3 quarters to ensure that the IP attends the Quarterly QAPI meeting, or another member is appointed 	t	

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 46 of 58

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PRINTED: 07/ CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 093							
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315283	B. WING	B. WING			C 16/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC		2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 868	included but were n U.S. FOIA (b) (6) the f department heads, At 10:17 AM, in the U.S. FOIA (b)(6), ar signatures on the Ja were unable to dete time or that the f reviewed the October 2023, and to verify that the f stated, "the purpose keep a record of wh stated, "the purpose keep a	<pre>ot limited to; the """", the U.S. FOIA (b) (6), and the "S. FOIA (b)(6), and the "S. FOIA (b)(6) presence of the surveyor, the dot the reviewed the anuary 2023 sign in sheet and ermine who the " was at that had attended the meeting. The sign in sheets for July 2023, January 2024 and was unable was in attendance. The """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""</pre>	F8		to present and discuss the IP report to committee if the IP is unable to attend 4. How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur, i.e., we quality assurance program will be put place? The LHNA will present the results of to audits at the Quarterly Quality Assura Performance Improvement (QAPI) Committee for 3 consecutive quarters monitor this deficient practice to ensu- compliance. The committee will then determine the need for continuation a	d. vhat t into these ance s to ure after.	
F 880 SS=E	Infection Preventior CFR(s): 483.80(a)(§483.80 Infection C The facility must es	h & Control 1)(2)(4)(e)(f) control tablish and maintain an	F 8	80			6/25/24
	infection prevention	and control program a safe, sanitary and					

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 47 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° '		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315283	B. WING	i		C 05/16/2024	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	comfortable enviror development and tr diseases and infect §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must es and control program a minimum, the follo §483.80(a)(1) A sys reporting, investigat and communicable staff, volunteers, vis providing services u arrangement based conducted accordin accepted national s §483.80(a)(2) Writte procedures for the p but are not limited to (i) A system of surve possible communic infections before the persons in the facilit (ii) When and to wh communicable dise reported; (iii) Standard and tr to be followed to pro- (iv)When and how i resident; including to (A) The type and du depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement to	ment and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable ions. In prevention and control tablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: teem for preventing, identifying, ting, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals under a contractual upon the facility assessment og to §483.70(e) and following tandards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include, o: eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other ty; iom possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; solation should be used for a	F	880			

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 48 of 58

						FORM	APPRO∀ED	
				TID				
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:						
		315283	B. WING			C		
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/1	0/2024	
				2	2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE			
300111				١	AUXHALL, NJ 07088			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	At BOLDING C 315283 B. WING C COP PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE 2365 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE THH MOUNTAIN HC VAUXHALL, NJ 07088 VAUXHALL, NJ 07088 VID G SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH DEFICIENCY) D (EACH CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTION CALL OF ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTION CALL OF ACTION SHOULD BE (CORRECTION SHOULD BE (CORRECTI				(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 880	circumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit emploid disease or infected contact with resider contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygier by staff involved in a §483.80(a)(4) A sys- identified under the corrective actions ta §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must have transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual r The facility will cond IPCP and update the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observator pertinent document the facility failed to standards of infection donning (put on) the Equipment (PPE) p residents on NJ Ex the Center for Disea facility's policy. The evidenced by the for 1. On 5/8/23 at 10:3	ces under which the facility byees with a communicable skin lesions from direct ints or their food, if direct it the disease; and he procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Stem for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the aken by the facility. Indle, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of review. duct an annual review of its heir program, as necessary. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interviews and review of tation, it was determined that a.) adhere to accepted on control practices for e required Personal Protective rior to providing care to Order 26.4b1 Dent #23 and #279) and b.) e hand hygiene according to ase Control (CDC) and the e deficient practice was billowing: 30 AM, during initial tour on	F	380	F880 Infection Prevention and Cont 1. How will corrective action be accomplished for those individual residents found to be affected by the deficient practice? Resident # 23 had NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 result of the deficient practice, and th contact precautions were discontinue physician □s order on Matematicated further signs or symptoms M Exorder 2008 CNA #1 was immediately re-educated the Infection Preventionist (IP) nursed the policy for following isolation for	as a he ed per it ed by		
	unit WExec Order 25, the su	30 AM, during initial tour on rveyor observed a white Resident #23's door. The door			the policy for following isolation for residents on contact precautions. Resident # 279 remains on enhance	ed		

Facility ID: NJ62023

PRINTED: 07/23/2024

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 07/23/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) Mui A. Build		E CONSTRUCTION (X3) D	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		315283	B. WING		0	C 5/16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
				2	385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE	
SOUTHI	MOUNTAIN HC			v	AUXHALL, NJ 07088	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	was closed and the disposable gowns, surveyor observed signage which inclu Everyone must: Clean their hands, i when leaving the ro Providers and staff before room entry. Discard gloves befor Du on gown before Discard gown before dedicated or di and disinfect reusal another person. On 5/9/23 at 12:34 Certified Nursing As tray into Resident # a yellow gown as the indicated before en Upon exiting Reside conducted an interv acknowledged that when entering the r stated, "I had glove put a gown on befor when we are passir At 12:40 PM, the su	re was a PPE bin with yellow outside the room. The the Contact Precautions ided but were not limited to; including before entering and iom. must also: Put on gloves ore room exit. room entry. re room exit. me gown and gloves for the one person. sposable equipment. Clean ble equipment before use on PM, the surveyor observed a ssistant (CNA) #1 take a lunch 23's room. CNA#1 did not don is sign on the resident's door tering the room. ent #23's room, The surveyor view with the the The the she did not have a gown on esident's room and she s on and they didn't tell us to re entering into this room	F	380	barrier precautions and has had no s/s of were both immediated re-educated by the IP nurse on the facility policy and procedure for following isolation for residents on enhanced barri- precautions. CNA # 1 and CNA # 3 were both immediately re-educated on the facility policy and procedure Handwashing/Hand Hygiene and return demonstration was completed correctly. 2. How will the facility identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice? All residents who require contact and enhanced barrier isolation precautions have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. A review of current residents on contact and enhanced barri precautions was completed on the 7-3, 3-11 and 11-7 shifts and CNA and NA stat were observed donning and doffing the correct personal protective equipment (PPE) when entering and exiting residen rooms. All residents who reside in the facility have the potential to be affected by the deficie hand hygiene practice. Observations of CNA and NA staff were conducted on 7-3 -11 and 11-7 shifts and hand washing was completed per policy. No other residents were found to be affected by the deficient practice. 3. What measures will be put into place or what systemic changes will be made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur? The IP nurse or designee will in-service	y er H er ff ff st re nt s,

Facility ID: NJ62023

				FORM	APPROVED 0938-0391
	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′		COM	E SURVEY PLETED
	315283	B. WING			C 16/2024
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	E	
IOUNTAIN HC			2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	OULD BE	(X5) Completion Date
for She confirme donned a gown bef USFOIA(0)(2) stated that put gloves on every because the staff is the patient" the pur the spread of infect explained to CNA # you need to put PP The surveyor review Resident #23 which The Admission Rec resident was admitt diagnoses which in Ex Order 26.4B1 A review of the Ord a physician order, or and from Ex Order Precautions for Were Ex Order 26.4B1 A review of the May Administration Rec contact precautions revealed that nursir completed for the ") in the ed that CNA #1 should have fore entering the room. The t "We need to gown up and v time we go in this room a going to have contact with pose of PPE was to "prevent tion." The DSTRUMENT further effor everything." wed the medical records for n revealed the following: cord (AR) reflected that the ted to the facility with cluded but were not limited to er Summary Report indicated tated from EX Order 26.4B1 20.4B1 for "Maintain Contact to 2024 Treatment ord (TAR) under "Maintain a for MRSA every shift" ng had signed the TAR as	F 88	 CNA and NA staff on the facility procedure for contact and endata barrier isolation precautions an according to the CDC and faciliand procedure for Handwashin Hygiene. The IP nurse will conduct competencies/observations of NA staff donning and doffing the PPE for residents on contact a enhanced barrier precautions. The IP nurse will conduct competencies/observations of NA staff completing handwash hygiene to ensure it is being competencies/observations of NA staff to ensure it is being competencies of 5 CNA staff to ensure they are wearing correct PPE for residents who contact or enhanced barrier is precautions per facility policy. The IP nurse or designee will contact or enhanced barrier is precautions per facility policy. The IP nurse or designee will contact or enhanced barrier is correct PPE for residents who contact or enhanced barrier is correct or enhanced barrier is corrective actions precautions to ensure the adeficient practice will not recurred quality assurance program will place? The IP nurse or designee will presults of these audits at the Q 	anced ity policy ig/Hand CNA and ie correct nd CNA and ing/hand ompleted conduct ks, then and/or NA g the require olation conduct s, then A and/or NA eting cording to r its at the , i.e., what be put into oresent the uarterly	
	S FOR MEDICARE OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IOUNTAIN HC SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L Continued From pa for She confirm donned a gown bef US FOMOUS Stated tha put gloves on every because the staff is the patient" the pur the spread of infect explained to CNA # you need to put PP The surveyor review Resident #23 which The Admission Rec resident was admitt diagnoses which in Ex Order 26.4B1 A review of the Ord a physician order, or and from Ex Order Precautions for New Contact precautions revealed that nursing State of the May Administration Rec contact precautions revealed that nursing Contact precautions revealed that nursing Contact precautions Contact precauti	F CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315283 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 50 for () in the She confirmed that CNA #1 should have donned a gown before entering the room. The USTONOON stated that "We need to gown up and put gloves on every time we go in this room because the staff is going to have contact with the patient" the purpose of PPE was to "prevent the spread of infection." The USTONOON further explained to CNA #1, "for contact isolation rooms, you need to put PPE for everything." The surveyor reviewed the medical records for Resident #23 which revealed the following: The Admission Record (AR) reflected that the resident was admitted to the facility with diagnoses which included but were not limited to EX Order 26.4B1 A review of the Order Summary Report indicated a physician order, dated from EX Order 26.4B1 and from EX Order 26.4B1 for "Maintain Contact Precautions for Precedent of MRSA every shift" revealed that nursing had signed the TAR as completed for the "Day", "Eveni" (evening) and	S FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULT A. BUILDIN 315283 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IOUNTAIN HC 315283 B. WING_ SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG Continued From page 50 for F 88 for F 88 for Continued From page 50 for F 88 for F 88 for Summary stated that "We need to gown up and put gloves on every time we go in this room because the staff is going to have contact with the patient" the purpose of PPE was to "prevent the spread of infection." The SUMMARY further explained to CNA #1, "for contact isolation rooms, you need to put PPE for everything." The surveyor reviewed the medical records for Resident #23 which revealed the following: The Admission Record (AR) reflected that the resident was admitted to the facility with diagnoses which included but were not limited to Ex Order 26.4B1 A review of the Order Summary Report indicated a physician order, dated from Ex Order 26.4B1 and from Ex Order 26.4B1 for "Maintain Contact Precautions for Messare every shift untiex Order 26.4B1 A review of the May 2024 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) under "Maintain contact precautions for MRSA every shift" revealed that nursing had signed the TAR as completed for the "Day", "Eveni" (evening) and	IS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OF DEFICIENCIES (Y1) PROVIDER/SUPPLER/CLAL OF DEFICIENCIES (Y1) PROVIDER/SUPPLER/CLAL IDENTIFICION NUMBER: A BUILDING 315283 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLICR STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI IDENTIFICION NUMBER: STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: DEFICENCY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI CONTAIN HC STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI Continued From page 50 F 880 For State of the VIP CONTACT IN HIDE NUMBER: F 880 CONTAIL 1, for contract isolation rooms, you need to put PPE for residents on contact and enhib resplaned that We need to gomy to prevember the seconds or NA staff	IS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DRIVE OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DRIVE A BULDING B WING (C0) DRIVE ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE (C0) DRIVE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DRIVE (C0) DRIVE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DRIVE COORSECTION Continued From page 50 PROVIDERS PLANF CORRECTION RESULTORNO, WALKEN WERKONDON Continued From page 50 F 880 CNA and NA staff on the facility policy and procedure for contact and enhanced barrier isolation precautions and according to the CDC and facility policy and procedure for Contact and enhanced barrier precautions. F 880 Continued From page 50 F 880 CNA and NA staff on the facility policy and procedure for Contact and enhanced barrier isolation precautions and according to the CDC and facility policy. The surveyor reviewed the medical records for Resident #23 which revealed the following: F 880 The surveyor reviewed the facility with diagonese which included but were not limited to precautions of CNA and NA staff connuced barrier isolation precautions. The IP nurse or designee will conduct const precautions for MRSA every shift to ensure they are example to contact and enhanced barrier isolation precautions for MRSA every shift to ensure th

Facility ID: NJ62023

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE COMI	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING			05/1	C 16/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	precautions for NJE On 5/15/24 at 12:10 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6 stated, "Anyone goi must have PPE" an are "to do what the On 05/15/24 at 12:4 were informed of th 2. On 05/08/24 at 12:4 were informed of th 2. On 05/08/24 at 12:4 before entering and Providers and staff Wear gloves and a High-Contact Care A Dressing Bathing/Showering Transferring Changing Linens Providing Hygiene Changing briefs or a Device care or use: central line, urinary tracheostomy Wound Care: any s dressing. The surveyor obser	 22 AM) revealed, "on isolation x Order 26.4b1]." PM, during an interview with the staff noise of the staff posted sign says." PM, the sign says." PM, the says."<!--</td--><td>F٤</td><td>380</td><td>deficient practice to ensure complia The committee will then determine need for continuation after.</td><td></td><td></td>	F٤	380	deficient practice to ensure complia The committee will then determine need for continuation after.		

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 52 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 · · ·		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING	i			C 16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	On 05/08/24 at 10:3 the room and obser The head of the beer resident was resting resident had a x 0 On 05/08/24 at 11:3 2 staff members in #279 with care. On linen and the other resident with with an the with mask and no g with staff #1 at 10:4 a CNA (#2) and inf #2 was an oriented CNA stated that Re Ex Order 26.4B1 On 05/10/24 at 10:3 at the door, and the to enter the room. T surveyor observed Resident #279 with gloves on. The required by the sign On 05/10/24 at 10:4 interviewed the U.S regarding the above revealed that the alone. They just can with another x 1 staff should have of providing care. On 05/10/24 at 11:3	30 AM, the surveyor entered rved Resident #279 in bed. d was elevated and the g with the eyes closed. The rder 26.4B1 (Ex Order 26.4B1) 37 AM, the surveyor observed the room assisting Resident he staff was changing the bed staff was assisting the staff was assisting the surveyor that staff U.S. FOIA (b)(6) the surveyor that staff during the day. 30 AM, the surveyor knocked a staff prompted the surveyor The curtain was drawn and the the staff of at the beside assisting care. The baside assist	F	380			

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1			(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING	;			C 16/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SU	PPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH MOUNTAIN HC				I	2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE /AUXHALL, NJ 07088		
PREFIX (EACH DEF	ICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
A review of th 2024, reveale #279 EX Orde Enhanced Ba Use spread of NJ On 05/15/24 interviewed O room with the required PPE aware that sh changing the rationale for at the bedsid On 05/15/24 of the above for NJ EX Ord 4. On 05/09/2 entered an u 1 and CNA # In the presen performed ha on the water, lathered, and 12 seconds o rinsed her ha paper towel a	at 08: CNA #2 at 08: CNA #2 e Orier Ex Or	to the facility with diagnoses a were not limited to EXEMPTION ler Summary Report for May following orders for Resident Care every shift. Maintain Precautions related to: EXEMPTION y shift for Disrupt potential der 26.4b1 253 AM, the surveyor 2 who was observed in the nee and not wearing the EXEMPTION stated that she was not to have a gown on while and could not provide the earing the required PPE while riding care. 5 PM, the facility was informed trns and requested the policy .4(b)(1) 1:32 AM, the surveyors bed resident's room with CNA#		880			

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 54 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING	i			C 16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	UTH MOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) Completion Date
F 880	performed hand wa hands, applied soar together for a total running water, she water, obtained a p and used a clean p water. Both CNA's with the 05/09/24 at 11:35 A exited the resident's them regarding har sings the "Happy B lathering her hands." with soap) should b seconds." CNA #1 counted in her head lathering." On 05/09/24 at 11:4 interviewed License who stated hand hy and after care, befor administration and stated you turn on th hands with soap for LPN#1 further state times while rubbing them, dry hands with another paper towe On 05/14/24 at 11:0 interviewed the U.S interviewed the U.S interviewed the U.S	 Ishing as follows: she wet her p, lathered and rubbed hands of 11 seconds outside of the rinsed her hands under the aper towel, dried her hands aper towel to turn off the donned gloves and proceeded check. M, after CNA# 1 and CNA# 3 s, the surveyors interviewed haveshing. CNA#3 stated she inthday" song once while and then sings it again while She stated, "It (lathering hands be done for at least 20 agreed. CNA #3 stated, "she d for 20 seconds while AM, the surveyor ed Practical Nurse (LPN) #1, rgiene should be done before ore and after medication in between residents. She he water, wet hands, lather r 30 seconds before rinsing. ed "you sing happy birthday 2 hands with soap, then rinse th a paper towel and take 1 to turn off the water." AM, the surveyor 	F	380			

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 55 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATI COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING	;			C 16/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC			I 1	2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	id Pref Tag		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	20 seconds with the use a clean paper to stated staff could sit times and sing it ag On 05/14/24 at 12:4 the stated staff could sit presented the abow "you handwash ever during care, in betw are soiled." She stat wet hands, apply so 20 seconds, rinse hand get another one A review of the facil In-Service Education Infection Control-Iso Washing" reveale CNA #3 attended. A review of the facil Hygiene Competen "Competent" for "Ha Water4. Vigorous seconds including p between fingers, the dated 6/6/23 and C On 05/16/24 at 8:15 provided the Precautions". The fe Purpose To outline the imple Barrier Precautions of multidrug-resista Procedure: EBP is used in conj	e soap, rinse hands, dry and owel to turn off the water. She ng happy birthday "a couple of ain while rinsing your hands." 42 PM, during a meeting with and the the surveyor e concerns. The the surveyor e concerns. The surveyor e concerns. The surveyor e concerns. The stated, ry time you touch the patient, veen patients and when hands ted, "you turn on the water, bap, lather and rub hands for ands, use a paper towel to dry e to turn off the faucet." ity provided "Employee on" dated 4/18/24, "Objective: blation Precautions + Hand ed that CNA #1, CNA #2 and ity provided annual "Hand cy" revealed a "Yes" under and Hygiene with Soap & sly rubs hands for at least 20 balms, back sides of hands umbs, and wrists" for CNA #1, NA #2, dated 6/5/23. 5 AM, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) e policy for "Enhanced Barrier ollowing were noted: mentation of Enhanced to disrupt the potential spread	F	880			

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 · · ·		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING	;			C 16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	AND HUMAN SERVICES FOR & MEDICAID SERVICES OMBIN (x1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315283 B. WING (3) STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088 TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLISS CEDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CEDENTIFYING INFORMATION) GEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) ge 56 tring high-contact resident rovide opportunities for to staff hands and clothing. contact resident care activities gloves use for Enhanced include: devices examples include y catheters, feeding tubes and d for any residents who met wherever they reside in the being followed. ity's policy d Hygiene" dated December n and Implementation: 2. All whe the hadwashing/hand is to help prevent the spread of tersonnel, residents and ng hands 1. Vigorously lather d rub them together, creating as, for a minimum of 20 " """ """ ty's provided policy "un-titled" yog of Transmission-Based tended to prevent choses agents, that are spread contact with the resident or		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	gown and gloves du care activities that p transfer of MDROs Examples of high-o requiring gown and Barrier Precautions Dressing Providing hygiene Changing Linens Indwelling medical central lines, urinary tracheostomies. EBP should be use the above criteria, w facility The policy was not A review of the facil "Handwashing/Han 2023 revealed: "Policy Interpretation personnel shall follow hygiene procedures infections to other p visitors." "Procedure: Washin hands with soap and friction to all surface seconds (or longer) "Applying and remo hygiene before app A review of the facil with revised date Ap Precautions- are a Precaution that is in transmission of infe- by direct or indirect	uring high-contact resident provide opportunities for to staff hands and clothing. contact resident care activities gloves use for Enhanced include: devices examples include y catheters, feeding tubes and d for any residents who met wherever they reside in the being followed. ity's policy d Hygiene" dated December n and Implementation: 2. All ow the handwashing/hand is to help prevent the spread of bersonnel, residents and ng hands 1. Vigorously lather d rub them together, creating es, for a minimum of 20 " ving Gloves 1. Perform hand lying non-sterile gloves." ity's provided policy "un-titled" pril 2024 revealed: Contact type of Transmission-Based	F	880			

If continuation sheet Page 57 of 58

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/23/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° ′		LE CONSTRUCTION	Сом	E SURVEY PLETED
		315283	B. WING				C 16/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC				2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	require the use of a entry into a residen dedicated equipme room as available, The facility will post wall outside of the r type of precautions protective equipme	a gown and gloves on every t's room. The resident is given nt and is placed into a private cohorted, or grouped together. t clear signage on the door or resident room indicating the and required person nt (PPE), e.g., gown and he high-contact resident care PPE.	F	380			

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 58 of 58

PRINTED: 07/23/2024 FORM APPROVED

	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			OATE SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING	·	
		062023	B. WING		C 05/16/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	
	IOUNTAIN HC		RINGFIELD A		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		VINDED AND A CONTRACTION OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT. THE CONTRACT OF THE CONT	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	E COMPLET
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
	Standards in the Ne Code, Chapter 8:39 Long Term Care Fa submit a plan of con completion date, fo that the plan is impl deficiencies may re accordance with the Administrative Code	compliance with the ew Jersey Administrative 9, Standards for Licensure of icilities. The facility must rrection, including a r each deficiency and ensure emented. Failure to correct sult in enforcement action in e Provisions of the New Jersey e, Title 8, Chapter 43E, ensure Regulations.	/		
S 560		ory Access to Care comply with applicable local laws, rules, and	S 560		6/25/24
	by: Based on interview documentation, it w failed to maintain th care staff to resider State of New Jerse follows: This deficient pract following: Reference: New Je (NJDOH) memo, da with N.J.S.A. (New 30:13-18, new mini nursing homes," inc	NT is not met as evidenced and review of pertinent facility as determined that the facility re required minimum direct nt ratio, as mandated by the y, on 4 of 14 day shifts as ice was evidenced by the rsey Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance Jersey Statutes Annotated) mum staffing requirements for dicated the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112,		S560- 1) There were no residents identified to have been affected by the deficient practice of not meeting the NJ staffing requirements during the 7:00Am-3:00PM shifts on the dates of 4/21/24, 4/24/24, 4/25/24, 5/04/24. A review of the care proved on the day sh of those dates identified, revealed no complaints or grievances related to car that were reported on these dates on the day shift. 2)All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. All residents	nift e ne
		30:13-18 (the Act), which		3) the following measures have be	en

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Electronically Signed

07/05/24

STATE FORM

6899

If continuation sheet 1 of 2

PRINTED: 07/23/2024 FORM APPROVED

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
				·	0	;
		062023	B. WING		05/1	6/2024
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH	MOUNTAIN HC		INGFIELD A			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	age 1	S 560			
S 560	established minimu nursing homes. The effective on 02/01/2 One (1) Certified N (8) residents for the One (1) direct care residents for the ev fewer than half of a CNAs, and each di signed in to work a nurse aide duties: a One (1) care staff r for the night shift, p staff member shall perform CNA duties The facility was def residents on 4 of 14 -04/21/24 had 21 C day shift, required a -04/25/24 had 21 C day shift, required a -05/04/24 had 20 C	 am staffing requirements in the following ratio(s) were 2021: urse Aide (CNA) to every eight a day shift. staff member to every 10 vening shift, provided that no all staff members shall be rect staff member shall be rect staff member shall be s a CNA and shall perform and member to every 14 residents provided that each direct care sign in to work as a CNA and s. ficient in CNA staffing for 4 day shifts as follows: CNAs for 176 residents on the at least 22 CNAs. CNAs for 173 residents on the at least 22 CNAs. CNAs for 176 residents on the at least 22 CNAs. CNAs for 176 residents on the at least 22 CNAs. CNAs for 176 residents on the at least 22 CNAs. CNAs for 176 residents on the at least 22 CNAs. CNAs for 176 residents on the at least 22 CNAs. CNAs for 176 residents on the at least 22 CNAs. CNAs for 176 residents on the at least 22 CNAs. CNAs for 176 residents on the at least 22 CNAs. CNAs for 176 residents on the at least 22 CNAs. CNAs for 176 residents on the at least 22 CNAs. 	S 560	put into place to prevent the defi practice from recurring. 1. Advertising / job posting CNAS have been posted on mul platforms. 2. Incentives such as bond offered to CNAS to pick up vaca 3. If unable to fill a shift wi in-house employees, agencies w utilized to fill those open shifts. 4) The administrator will revis staffing schedule weekly to mon staffing ratio weekly times 90 da findings will be presented and re facility QA meeting for two conse quarters.	is for tiple hiring uses are nt shifts. th its vill be ew the itor the ys. The viewed at	

STATE FORM

LUOY11

If continuation sheet 2 of 2

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building			DATE OF REVIS	IT
315283 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y	2	6/27/2024	Y 3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
SOUTH MOUNTAIN HC		2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE			
		VAUXHALL, NJ 07088			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	M		DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0607		Correction	ID Prefix	F0677		Correction	ID Prefix	F0698		Correction
Reg. #	483.12(b)(1)-(5))(ii)(iii)	Completed	Reg. #	483.24	(a)(2)	Completed	Reg. #	483.25(I)		Completed
LSC			06/25/2024	LSC			06/25/2024	LSC			06/25/2024
ID Prefix	F0712		Correction	ID Prefix	F0755		Correction	ID Prefix	F0804		Correction
Reg. #	483.30(c)(1)-(4))	Completed	Reg. #	483.45	(a)(b)(1)-(3)	Completed	Reg. #	483.60(d)(1)(2)		Completed
LSC			06/25/2024	LSC			06/25/2024	LSC			06/25/2024
ID Prefix	F0812		Correction	ID Prefix	F0867		Correction	ID Prefix	F0868		Correction
Reg. #	483.60(i)(1)(2)		Completed	Reg. #	483.75	(c)(d)(e)(g)(2)(i)(ii)	Completed	Reg. #	483.75(g)(1)(i)-(ii 483.80(c)	i)(2)(i);	Completed
LSC			06/25/2024	LSC			06/25/2024	LSC			06/25/2024
ID Prefix	F0880		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.80(a)(1)(2)	(4)(e)(f)	Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			06/25/2024	LSC				LSC			
ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed
LSC				LSC				LSC			
REVIEWI STATE A		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE		SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEW		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE		TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 5/16/2024					RANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCI					s 🔲 NO	

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			DATE OF REVIS	IT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building				
062023 _{Y1}	B. Wing		Y2	6/27/2024	Y 3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
SOUTH MOUNTAIN HC		2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE			
		VAUXHALL, NJ 07088			

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEI Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4		DATE Y5
14		10	Y4		10	14		10
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	8:39-5.1 (a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		06/25/2024			-	LSC		-
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC		-			-
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC		-	LSC		-
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC								
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC		-	LSC		-
REVIEWE STATE AC		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR	1	DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 5/16/2024			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?					

ATEMENT OF DEPRETENCIES MT PEOD/DEPRESUPPLIENCIAL D21 MUTHE CONSTRUCTION POID OBJECT OBJECT <thobject< th=""> OBJECT OBJECT</thobject<>		-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039		
AMAE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZP CODE 20102224 SOUTH MOUNTAIN HC STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZP CODE 226 SPRINGFELD AVENUE COULD SUMMARY STRENET OF DEFICIENCIES DP Marker OF, SUMMARY STRENET OF DEFICIENCIES PREVIDENT STATE, ZP CODE IFEAU ORDERCTOR ADDREST CONNECTION Marker OF, Color DEFICIENCIES PREVIDENT STATE, ZP CODE IFEAU ORDERCTOR ADDREST CONNECTION OP E 000 Initial Comments PREVIDENT STATE, ZP CODE IFEAU ORDERCTOR ADDREST CONNECTION OP E 000 Initial Comments E 000 IFEAU ORDERCTOR ADDREST CONNECTION OP E 000 Initial Comments E 000 IFEAU ORDERCTOR ADDREST CONNECTION OP E 000 Initial Comments E 000 IFEAU ORDERCTOR ADDREST CONNECTION OP K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by Heatingenet/Medical at 2C CFR K 000 A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by Heatingenet/Medical at 2C CFR K 000 Operation in Medicare/Medical at 2C CFR 433.90(a), Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy. South Mountain				· ,				
300/TH NUNTAIN HC 2355 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VUXHALL, NJ 07088 Construction Construction <th></th> <th></th> <th>315283</th> <th>B. WING</th> <th></th> <th>05/16/20</th> <th>)24</th>			315283	B. WING		05/16/20)24	
Print Too (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE RECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR ISC IDENTIFYING RFORMATION) PREIX Too (EACH CORRECTUCE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE DT ON HAVE ACTION SHOULD BE DEFICENCY) COMMENT DEFICENCY E 000 Initial Comments E 000 E 000 An Emergency Preparedness Survey was conducted by Healthcare Management Solutions, LLC on behalf of the New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH) on OS/15/24. The facility was found to be in compliance with 42 CFR 483.73. K 000 K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by Healthcare Management Solutions, LLC on behalf of the New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH), Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 05/15/24. The facility Code participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy. K 293 6/25/24 South Mountain HC is a two-story building with a basement that was built in 1987. It is composed of Type II protected construction. The facility is divided into 14 - smoke zones. The generator does approximately 45% of the building per the Maintenance Director. The current occupied beds are 173 of 195. K 293 6/25/24 6/25/24 6/25/24 K 323 Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional signs are displayed in accordance with 7.10 with continuous limitation also served by the emergency lighting system. 19.2.10.1 (Indicate IV/A in one-story existing occupancies with less than 30 occupants where the line of exit					2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE			
An Emergency Preparedness Survey was conducted by Healthcare Management Solutions, LLC on behalf of the New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH) on 05/15/24. The facility was found to be in compliance with 42 CFR 483.73. K 000 A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by Healthcare Management Solutions, LLC on behalf of the New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH), Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 05/15/24 and was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 493.90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy. South Mountain HC is a two-story building with a basement that was built in 1987. It is composed of Type II protected construction. The facility is divided into 14 - smoke zones. The generator does approximately 45% of the building per the Maintenance Director. The current occupied beds are 173 of 195. K 293 K 328 Ss=F CFR(s). NFPA 101 K 293 Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional signs are displayed in accordance with 7.10 with continuous illumination also served by the emergency lighting system. 19.2.10.1 (Indicate INA in one-story existing occupancies with less than 30 occupants where the line of exit	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF	HOULD BE CON	IPLETIO	
conducted by Heatthcare Management Solutions. LLC on behalf of the New Jersey Department of Heatth (NJDCH) no 05/15/24. The facility was found to be in compliance with 42 CFR 483.73.K 000K 000INITIAL COMMENTSK 000A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by Healthcare Management Solutions, LLC on behalf of the New Jersey Department of Health (NJDCH), Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 05/15/24 and was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a). Life Safety Fom Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy.K 293South Mountain HC is a two-story building with a basement that was built in 1987. It is composed of Type II protected construction. The facility is divided into 14 - smoke zones. The generator does approximately 45% of the building per the Maintenance Director. The current occupied beds are 173 of 195.K 293K 293Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional signs are displayed in accordance with 7.10 with continuous illumination also served by the emergency lighting system. 19.2.10.1 (Indicate NA in one-story existing occupancies with less than 30 occupants where the line of exitK 293	E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00			
Noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy.South Mountain HC is a two-story building with a basement that was built in 1987. It is composed of Type II protected construction. The facility is divided into 14 - smoke zones. The generator does approximately 45% of the building per the Maintenance Director. The current occupied beds are 173 of 195.K 2936/25/24K 293Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit signage SS=FK 293K 2936/25/24Image: Serie Signage Substance Signage Signage Substance Signage Sig	K 000	conducted by Healthcare Management Solutions, LLC on behalf of the New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH) on 05/15/24. The facility was found to be in compliance with 42 CFR 483.73. INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by Healthcare Management Solutions, LLC on behalf of the New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH), Health Facility Survey and Field		K 01	00			
divided into 14 - smoke zones. The generator does approximately 45% of the building per the Maintenance Director. The current occupied beds are 173 of 195.6/25/24K 293 SS=FExit Signage CFR(s): NFPA 101K 293Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional signs are displayed in accordance with 7.10 with continuous illumination also served by the emergency lighting system. 19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one-story existing occupancies with less than 30 occupants where the line of exit6/25/24	r 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	noncompliance with the participation in Medic 483.90(a), Life Safety Edition of the Nationa (NFPA) 101, Life Safe EXISTING Health Ca South Mountain HC is basement that was bu	he requirements for are/Medicaid at 42 CFR r from Fire, and the 2012 Il Fire Protection Association ety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 re Occupancy. s a two-story building with a uilt in 1987. It is composed					
2012 EXISTING Exit and directional signs are displayed in accordance with 7.10 with continuous illumination also served by the emergency lighting system. 19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one-story existing occupancies with less than 30 occupants where the line of exit	K 293	divided into 14 - smol does approximately 4 Maintenance Director are 173 of 195. Exit Signage	ke zones. The generator 5% of the building per the	K 29	93	6/25	/24	
ORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE	2 	2012 EXISTING Exit and directional si accordance with 7.10 also served by the en 19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one-s	with continuous illumination nergency lighting system. story existing occupancies					
Electronically Signed 05/31/202			SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	1	TITLE	(X6) D/	ATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES.

PRINTED: 11/06/2024

	DF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MI II TIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938- (X3) DATE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED
		315283	B. WING		05/16/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
SOUTH M	OUNTAIN HC			2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLE
K 293	Continued From page travel is obvious.) This REQUIREMENT by:	e 1 is not met as evidenced	К 29	3	
	Based on observation failed to ensure the e an exit sign above the NFPA 101 Life Safety 7.10.1.2.2. This defice potential to affect 173 the facility. Findings include: An observation on 05 the exit door near the was not equipped with During an interview a	sient practice had the bresidents who resided at (15/24 at 12:25 PM revealed (US FOIA (b)(6) office h an illuminated exit sign. t the time of the observation, confirmed there was no bor.		 K293- 1) Regarding the exit door near dietary managers office not being equipped with an illuminated exit sign residents were affected by the deficie practice. The maintenance director was immediately made aware of the lack of signage. A new illuminated exit sign wordered. 2) All residents have the potential affected by this deficient practice. Maintenance Director audited all other exits throughout the building to ensure they all had required illuminated exit signs. All other exits were found to had the required exit sign. A new illuminated identified exit door. 3) The US FOIA (b)(6) was in serviced on the requirement for every door in the facility to have an illuminate exit sign displayed above the exit door. 4) The Maintenance Director will a all facility exit doors monthly to ensure that they all have the proper illuminate exit signs. Findings will be reviewed a meeting for two consecutive quarters. 	. No nt as of vas to be r e ve ed ne e in exit ted vr. udit e ed t QA
K 311 SS=F	Vertical Openings - E CFR(s): NFPA 101	nclosure	K 31		6/25/24
	shafts, chutes, and of between floors are er	hafts, light and ventilation			

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	· · ·	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315283	B. WING			05/16/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	
SOUTH M	OUNTAIN HC			2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 311	Continued From page	e 2	K 31	11		
	 Continued From page 2 An atrium may be used in accordance with 8.6. 19.3.1.1 through 19.3.1.6 If all vertical openings are properly enclosed with construction providing at least a 2-hour fire resistance rating, also check this box. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and interviews, the facility failed to ensure fire rated door assemblies were equipped with approved fire exit hardware for one out of thirteen stairway exit doors; and failed to ensure the stairway door on the second floor latched when closed in accordance with NFPA 101 Life Safety Code (2012 Edition) Section 7.2.1.7.2. and Section 8.6.5. This deficient practice had the potential to affect all 173 residents who resided at the facility. 					
				K311- 1) Regarding the Fire that did not have the required hardware. No residents were the deficient practice. The m director immediately placed a the required fire exit hardwar main center stairway door lo first floor and ordered a new mechanism for the main cen door on the second floor.	d fire exit e affected by aintenance an order for re for the cated on the latching ter stairway	
	the main center stairv floor next to the eleva panic hardware and r	5/15/24 at 1:25 PM revealed way exit door on the first ators was equipped with not the required fire exit ted the listing of the fire s.		2) All residents hat to be affected by the deficien The maintenance director au fire exits throughout the build that they had the proper fire and were latching properly. A were found to be in complian 3) The US FOIA in serviced on the requireme	at practice. Idited all other ding to ensure exit hardware All other doors ince. (b)(6) was ints needed to	
	the main center stairv	5/15/24 at 12:33 PM revealed way door on the second floor use the latching mechanism t the time of the		be met for fire exit doors, inc requirements for them to hav fire exit hardware and the ne doors to latch properly when 4) Maintenance dire all fire exit doors in the facilit ensure they have all have the	ve the specific eed for the fire closed. ector will audit y monthly to	
	observations, the US confirmed the stairwa panic hardware. The confirmed the latching			parts necessary for fire exit of all doors are in required oper conditions. Results will be pr facility QA meeting for two co quarters.	loors and that rational resented at	

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

	S FOR MEDICARE &				OMB NO. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315283	B. WING		05/16/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
SOUTH M	OUNTAIN HC			2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)	DATE
K 311	 Continued From page 3 if the latching mechanism was on the frame, the door could not be opened from inside the stairway. 		K 31 ⁻	1	
NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 80 K 345 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 34	5	6/25/24	
	A fire alarm system is accordance with an a with the requirements Electric Code, and N and Signaling Code. acceptance, mainten available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFP. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the facility fail detection sensitivity the detectors were comp accordance with NFF and Signaling Code (14.4.5.3.2. This defice	ance and testing are readily A 70, NFPA 72 is not met as evidenced n, interview, and record led to ensure smoke esting of the smoke leted every alternate year in PA 72 National Fire Alarm 2010 Edition) Section		K345- 1) regarding the facilities failure to conduct Smoke detection sensitivity testing. No residents were affected by this deficient practice. The maintenance director immediately reached out to the fire alarm company to schedule the smoke detection sensitivity test. 2) All residents have the ability be affected by this deficient practice. T Fire alarm company is scheduled to	y to
	Reports," dated 12/2 US FOIA (b)(6)	y's "Inspection and Testing 6/23, provided by the , revealed the report had no detection sensitivity test.		perform the required smoke detection sensitivity testing at the facility on 6/05/2024. 3) <mark>US FOIA (b)(6)</mark> was in serviced on required testing requireme and frequencies for the smoke detection	nts

Event ID: LUOY21

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA				TE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 6 01	· · ·	MPLETED
		315283	B. WING			5/16/2024
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ОИТН М	OUNTAIN HC			2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
K 345	in the corridors, the reconcealed areas thro During an interview a observations, the US	oke detectors were located esident rooms, and other ughout the building. t the time of the FOIA (b)(6) sensitivity testing was not oke detectors.	К 34	5 alternate year. 4)Maintenance Director wi review documentation of the smok sensitivity detection testing to ensu they are being done at the frequen which they are required. Findings w reviewed at QA meeting for two consecutive quarters.	e ire that cy in	
K 761 SS=F	Fire doors assemblies annually in accordance for Fire Doors and Ot Non-rated doors, inclu- patient rooms and sm routinely inspected as maintenance program Individuals performing testing possess know that demonstrates ab Written records of ins maintained and are a 19.7.6, 8.3.3.1 (LSC) 5.2, 5.2.3 (2010 NFP/ This REQUIREMENT by:	tion & Testing - Doors s are inspected and tested be with NFPA 80, Standard her Opening Protectives. uding corridor doors to hoke barrier doors, are s part of the facility h. g the door inspections and redge, training or experience ility. pection and testing are vailable for review.	К 76	K76- 1) Regarding the fire d	DOIRS	6/25/24
	failed to ensure fire d annually by an indivic the knowledge and un operating component 101 Life Safety Code	oors were inspected lual who could demonstrate		that were found to not be in compli with the required annual inspection testing. No residents were affected b deficient practice. The maintenanc director immediately began to insp	ance i and y this e	

Event ID: LUOY21

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	: 11/06/2024 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING (E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE : COMPL	SURVEY
		315283	B. WING		05/1	6/2024
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
SOUTH N	IOUNTAIN HC			2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 761	to affect all 173 reside facility. Findings include: A review of the facility provided by the facility evidence the fire door Observations of the fa 05/15/24 from 12:05 I doors lacked the requ placed on the doors a During an interview o	ents who resided at the t's untitled fire safety binder y revealed no documented rs were inspected annually. acility's fire doors on PM to 1:50 PM revealed the ired inspection tags to be after completed inspections. n 05/15/24 at 2:55 PM the ed the fire doors had not ally.	K 761	test all fire doors in the facility. 2) All residents have the ability to be affected by this deficient practice facility wide audit was completed for all fire doors in the facility found to not habeen inspected and tested annually. The required inspection and testing have simpleted for all fires doors in the facility. 3) US FOIA (b)(6) was serviced on requirements to have all fit doors inspected and tested annually, at to retain the records of these inspection and tests after they are completed. 4) Maintenance director will at all fire doors in facility monthly to ensut they have been inspected and tested annually in accordance with regulation Findings will be presented at QA meet for two consecutive quarters.	. A I ve he ince e in re and ns audit re	

Facility ID: NJ62023

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		DATE OF REVIS	IT
315283	B. Wing	Y2	7/5/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH MOUNTAIN HC		2385 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE		
		VAUXHALL, NJ 07088		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	Μ	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0293	Correction Completed 06/25/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0311	Correction Completed 06/25/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0345	Correction Completed 06/25/2024
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0761	Completed 06/25/2024	Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE	OF SURVEYOR		DA	ATE
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DA	ATE
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 5/16/2024					RECTED DEFICIENCIES NCIES (CMS-2567) SEN ⁻			YES NO